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MEORANDUM FOE THE DIRECTOR

Mr. Brantley telepaoned from Oklaho*.xa City ena stat
--in.the.above. case_awﬂrand.mla maraing. returned .= = .
ment and nzmed in it Ben B,JLaska, Denver, Colorado; Jamesﬁ.lathérs,

~#A attorney in Oklahona City.
fron Portland and Agents

URSCITTL_CASE

ufr. Brantla.

iMr Nathan.......
tAr. Tolson........
SRl Cresg-. ————

vir. Baughman..
§ cnief Clerk.......
g Mr. Colfey .
Mr. Edwards .....
Mr. Egan ..cccaeeen
. ™Mr. Haroo.........
e K2ith eeccaee

e TR I = ———_ i

that

c—l-»f_

-steted that SAC Spears,

‘are leaving on. the

1:05 pm train for Denver, that Yr. Nathan is meeting them in Denver
tomorrow and they are goiny to mele arrangements “to pick Laska up
there tomorrow morning.

was not maicted

u&r . Brantley

Clara-DFeldmm ¥d CFeldrai
were a2lso mentioned in the indictment.

Vix cott
however s

tated that similtaneously with the tak:.ng

into custody of Laska in Denver, he was going to pick up Mathers in

Oklzhome Ci

ty.

Mr. Brantley said the;

zre trying to keep any information

from being given out in connection with this, and that he had talked
with the Judge there to see what he could do in zn effort to keep any
from lealking out, ancd he said he woulcd cooperate to the

information
best of his

ability.

With refereace to Mr. Brantley's conversation with Mr. Tamm
last evening regardinz the removal of Clara and Ed Feldman from the
jeil there, he stated they would try to arrive at some decision about
this later on; that he was going to talk with the Judge and United States

ttorney there today relative to same;

that he hzad mentioned the matter

to the Judge this morning who was inclined to share the same view as
they do in the matter; thzt to remove Clarsz and Ed Felmnan it ie neces-
sary to get a release from the Judge.

Respectfully,

T

e .
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Lecsador 36, 133

/ //w e ..IJ-‘:"/" * ‘-—".
- The Zomorchle, .
The Searstery af the Treasury,

¢ ' Rashington, D. C.

Ma' daar 81'. ..aecretu'ya

Ia cxaneciion :1 “k a3 af"icial mnsugaﬁ.an
*aing condusted Yy the Dlvisiaa of Investlation of Wiis
nepu-mms it is neseassry tn sesurs cartifiasd photostatic
eonlee af thre laexae Lax returas asle ¥y Tan 2. Leokm,
residence addross 116/ Cook Strect, Denvsr, Colacado,
husiaess address & Sywes Zullingz, Denver, Calorado,
for Lhe years 1332 end 1733, It is rocuesiad, therefors,
skt the certified shotostatic copics of Yhege roturas bo
srepared cad forwarded to thie Dapartacal,

In view 3F tis argent nnture 7 this L{avestige-
tlan, 1% will be preatly zosreciciad 1f 4Yhia above reguest
oxn be glven your early attendlion,

Sircsrelyr 7ours,

2 yellows
1 to Dept. file.

—
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°URSCHEL KIDNAP ING OBTAIN AND FORWARD THIS OFFICE PHOTOSTATIC
_COPIES FEDERAL INCOME TAX RETURNS BEN BPLASKA RESIDENCE ADDRE
£LEVEN SIX FOUR COOK STREET BUSINESS ADDRESS SIX TWENTY SYMES
BUILDING DENVER YEARS NINETEEN THIRTY TWO AND NINETEEN THIRTY
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. : U. S. Department of Justice
TDQ‘ . Washington, D. c. 1130 PoMe

December 22, 1934

MEMORANDUM FOR THE DIRECTOR

.- Mr. Brantley called and stated that two bank robberies occurred in
one tewrn this morning; that they are working on three extortion cases,.and
that he needed two or more additional Agents - seasoned men preferred. He
stated if they could not be assigned permanently - that their assigmment for
30 days would be of assistance. He advised that (] has been transferred.
ay from the office, is examining the judloial distriot out there and
is on the coast. advised that I would put the matter before the -
‘Diréetor and that I knew that if it was at all possible, you would seeé that
one or possibly two additional agents were assigned to the Oklahoma City,Office.
.. I advised that we are. very. ahortqhanded id.a number of the Field Offices.

e A meMra. Brankley further. skated that this morning $25,000 of the Ursohel
ransmm money was turned over to Mr. Ursohel at the direction of the 0.5, Attorney

there; that q sufficient emov.mt of the money was retained to0 use in evidence.

- He advised that the man who.is bein
i+ commit suicide las night, name

nheld in Tulsa, and who tried to
is still living.

2 Resp ectful:iy,

T. D. Quinn Al viC

Send him a man

from K.C. & one from =—w=-- Done
Dallas for 2 weeks. E.A.T.
J.E.H, 12/22/34
12/22/34

1 copy

NI az-ruél TYNIDIYO
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FORM NoO. ? ‘

THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT leahm 01ty’ Oklahaoma

.
sl i O L D -
ikl - it S

FILE NO. 7-6

REPFPORT MADE AT: DATE WHEN MADE:

12/20/34

PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE:

REPORT MADE BY:

12/26/34

A &klahuma City, Qkla,

@HOROB KFLLY BARNES with aliases, ET L

CHARACTER OF CASE:

G

%ﬂ 7 .OUB.:CIEL Victim Kidnaping

i
Y.

NOPSIS OF‘ FACTS

DETAILS:

.,»:

 Sayre, Okla, states that he has not
‘'seen or hedrd anything of or fram his informant in regard

to mhether or not has any of the Urschel ran-
sam money. L

P,

NI S -Rm ‘Report ot Spuctiak M

hama City, 10/11/34,

Sayre, Oklshama stated that he has not seen

or heard anything of or from his informant in regard to whether or not
P bas any of the Urschel ransom money since the writer's last
visit, Hé stated that in the event he did learn anything of importance

from his informant he would immediately get in touch with
Undersheriff, Beckhsm County, 3ayre, Oklahoma,

A | Undersheriff, Sayre, stated that he would keep
in touch with! land if he learned anything that would be of
interest he would get in touch with the Oklahoma City Office.

All b7C

P ENDIN G-
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2 Oklzhoma City 50
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acs Lgigns v
- :. ~DL = Day Letter i I

NM = Night Message

- R v . . 'N‘L-Nwhm RO
( 3h), "LC = Deferred Cable A=
i . | PLT = Cable Night Lerver ’
; =
LN X vomm NEWCOMB CARLTOM s C-V"'-m SN Shio
CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD PFIRST VICK- -
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Received at 708 14th St., N. W., Washington, D - ' 1934 DEC. 27 PM 8 37
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- THemaTe DAY LETTER

DIREC TOR , DIVISIOH OF Il‘lVr_STIGATIO US DCPARTV NT
5 ) 6 ~OF. JUSTIC PEN'\lQYLVAf\'I!\ AVE AT 9 NORTH"EST "!ASHDf"

‘o

unscm;;mmm; . ush DENVER ADVI Sm : H]t\'Q AGRE £D TO"
VAIVE COMM 1SS IONERS HfAélfw DErV':R TE‘ A _JANUARY THIRD AR D
,iw-':fém;;éoran "FOR .APPEARANCE TRlALom.gmgm ‘U°/§ STAT
,:—i{'l;J'ESS.“E—S—_UI ESSARY AN |F_ITAS—I;A-FE—3‘. IANDS GO ml IOx Lac S

'-l..ARI“G .JA 'UARY THIRD A POQTPOJ MENT f'Aa'. 3;_ SJJUR D A*OJ T OF

E“J 3013 TO 3_ \,O‘QIJ;.R D J EUA‘?Y TPIR OKIABOMAGI:EZ Rm.’)LJ ST‘:IJ TO

FUR 11SH TRIAL DATE- o aw‘r

> MRS J— - s e . ) "-"ﬂl"."!‘o:spn-..,__,__
: . ' Mr. Ciezg.......
NEW . : o
. ' \lr_ VIAN ‘ - /\ ¥ Mr. Bdul’hman'
] il . ) A A ) E Chlef Cierk....__.

Mr. Cosfey
A Mr. E:waras
Mr. Egan ...__.__

Mr. Narbo.......~.
Mr. Keith.._...___

Mr. Lesqer ... __. .

. Mr. Quith. ..o
Mer“ ’ :
9 r. Tamm '../.:fl

Mr. Tracy

L4

RECORDED & INDEXED 3

~ o UMN2ZIN “.f“_"-"‘.g"f’,
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- H. 8. Bepartment of Justice
F. 0. “rawver 567
Szn Trancisco, Califorzie.
Ref. File ! Decenbsr 26, 1934.

N

f ™ i

\

Director,
Division o Investigation,
I} S. Uenarv nﬁ; of Tustice,

.'ash:.n;ton y Lo Co

; INEGLT "GJTQHT 2T -

Ll

N e iad

, With eligses o ATy
- "':'3:" -".LII «uT‘ by 1»:1 aljases - TITIVE.
CiZL S ?

Tear Sir: FITIAZTIT.

In accordance with instructi~ns of issistazi Jirzelor Farold Yethen,
that Albert LY Bates, orisonsr ot Tait-d Stat:s Teritentiary, Alcatraz Tsland,
California, be intarviewed as to vhether or not he reid 310,000.00 of
the Urschel ransom money to an atwrney for .is defease, or whether he
told or had writtern to anyone reletivae %o the above attorney's Tees, the
Division wes requested by telegram under date of December 15, 1934, to se-
curs the necessary vermission to interview sub ject Alvert L. Batss, 2rd on
December 18th eauthority was received from Deputy Farden
to interview vrisoner 3ates.

Snecial Ag=nt interviewed Albert L. 3atss, prison
number 137, at the UniteZ States Fenitentiary, “lce.t*'az Tslend, Czliifornia.
Prisoner Bates advised him, on interrozaticn relative to the a*ove rattasr,
that he wes arrested on August 12, 1933, at Denver, Colorado, by the Arer-
icen Zxpress Campany Zor his rart in the benk robvery at Louisvilles, Colo-
rado; thet shortly thereerter, three days to be ezact, he wes taien into
Federel custody; that mrior to beirg ta':en into Tederal custody and while
st 111 confined in the cowunty jail, Zen ska, an eattorney at law, who
happened to be in the county jail, called on him and asked him if ke did not
want an attorney; that he told Laska that it would do no gooé for him to be
represented in the Urschel kidnaping case as he intended to plead zuilty.
Prisoner Rates stated theat laskae asked him to assign over the 5700.00 of
the Urschel rensom money found in his possession at the time of his arrest
which the local authorities held; thet e did this ut to his ¥mowledge, he .
stated, Laska did not receive this money as it was subsecuzsntly taken over
by the Department of Justice officials.

B0OKDED & T0F / = J—‘ =/ _,,__[_ﬂ %
!

AT s s 98 o
omR .

2l A o
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Director,
Washington, D. Ce. -2~ December: 26, 1934,

Sub ject Bates furnished the above information in order to show
that during the time he was in jail and in custody of the Department of
: Justice that he was kept under strict surveillance and that it wes im-
possible for him to have written a letter to anyone or to have told any-
one that he had paid 510,000 to an attorney for his defense. Furthermore,
all the money he had in his possession was $700.00 which was taken from
...him at the time of his arrest. He denied absolutelj having paid anyone -
for defending Bim &t Hi¥ TFI&I &t OKIM”MTMM i
case and furthermore that he did not pay Ben laska a dime for his services.

Subject Bates advised that he still felt he had received a "raw
deal"' that he was not guilty; and that he was bitter towards: the Depart-
ment of Justice for the treatment received by him whlle confined in .the-
Leavenworth Penitentiary Annex; that so long as he was confined in ths
penitentiary he would absolutely make no further statement regarding this
case or any other case, and requested that he be not contacted again for
additional information as he would not furnish the same, and the govern-
ment would be doing him a favor if they would allow him to serve his.
sentence without further interruption. He stated that he realized the
officials could place him in solitary confinement for his failure to talk
but that he would rather accept the punishment than meke any statement.

1

It was apparent from agent's conversation with subject Bates that ¢ -
he had not yet heard of Clara Feldman's arrest, nor did Agent
apprise him of the fact.

It was apparent from Agent —interviaw with sutject
Bates that he was not telling th= truth and that no further information
could be obtained from him,

Varden James A. Johnston of the United States Penitentiary at Al-
catraz Island, stated that subject Bates had softened considerably since
confinement in the penitentiary and that he is a model prisoner and has
been helpful in furnishing information concerning certain activities going
on within the walls of the penitentiary. It was the opinion of Warden
Johnston to Agent that subject Bates would not talk relative to
this case before the interview was made.

Asst. Director Very truly .
cc Harold Nathan Z
Denver E. P. GUIMANE

Kansas City A“ b7c Special Agzent in Charge
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'UNITED STATES BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Form No. 1 \

THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT OMMA CITY’ me FILE. ﬂQ. ?-19
REPORT MADE AT: DATE WHEN MADE: PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE: | REFORT MADE BY: :
f:{ Weshington, D. C, | 12-31-34 12-24-34 ] 67
T CHARACTER Of. CASE: - .
GRORGE KELLY BARIES, with ol fasos; ot el,
<" CHARLES F. URSCHEL - VIOTIM _ KIDNAPING

| FYNOPSISorFACTS:. War Depertment has no racord to ahow,phain
Y . of posaassivea of Colt .45 Aut@atiogistol,
; <o U, 8. Army model, Serial #231-182;

. ’ Department will ciroutarizé Gorps -Areas.

- RUC - b7c__

. REFERENCE: Report or- dated at Boston, Mess,,

December 11, 1934,

. {
Ammy Ordnance Department, War Department
. Building, Washington, D. C., states they have no record of the chain of

possessives of firearm described as Colt .45 Automatic Pigtol, United Stetes
" Ammy model, Serial #231-182. He stated thet he would circulerize the nine

o OO R A G080 f QR DERIBALA AR, EOL AL NS LR SR ALORRALEARR: ST SR RASKOLs. e oo

Accordingly, agent is referring this case upon completion to
the office of origin. In the event additional information is received, the
office of origin will be immediately notified.

oeTAws: In the event it becames nescespary, subpoena should de issued

sgainst the Secretaery of War, who will designate someone qualiﬁed to testify
as gtated above,

- REFERRED UPON COMPLETION TO THE OFFICE OF (RIGIN ~

DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES

APPROVED AND ROED AND INDEXED:

T S M g g | ]~ )] = )sp0) B

[ UHITED STAYES CHECKED OFF:
COPIKE OF THIS REPORT FURNISHED TO:

3 - Division J AN 2 1935 A8,

2 - Oklehoma City neemEe:
2 - waﬂhington Fleld {OZix5 DASTROYED muuormwsnmuou
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P. 0. 3ox 515,
3t. Paul, M¥innesota.

December 29, 1534,

-

Spacial ngent in Charge, BrE ORI AVCEY o . e s

Siviaion of Investigation, 5 : et SR IIVE

U. S. Department of Justice, . I PRI R 7 T

Post Orfice Box 1156, 7 R4 e

Omaha, Nebraaka : Q@ A "
T SR SO PSSRSO NP SSPIUIII (o tov coesqmpetattedt oot

Deor 3ir: Hle: St. Paul file No. 62-567.

ring Lo jour letter dated liovember 2, 1904, ragquest-
ing Sbas: mankatc, ¥inaesota, be contacted relafivo to
ths ldeatity of the prisoner at Fort Leavenworth, Kansas, whom
and several of nis friends had asttempted to contact relative
to the location vof 75,000 cf currency, pisase o advised tnat
3pecial igent of this office contacted{ i on
December &1, 1534; uand curing the course of tha noaversation with
of hls own actord, brought up the subject of iis having
been approachsd by a Craeek, whose name he refused to disclose, in
tankato; that this Greek.hnd told hic of his acquaintsace with
another Greéek serving time {n Fort Leavenworth who is to be released
duriag December, 1934, 2dvised furtiaer that this Greek, who
is at the prasent tizie incarcaratad at rort Lesvenworta, is in
sossession of cértaia information as to the location of ;70,000

wor*ﬁ of curreacy which ls !mown to hava deen hidden on the farm of

on located ssveral miles from Faradise, Texas; furtiher,
that he and the Greek fron Mankato Lhad mede & $rip to Fort Leaven-
worth especially to collsct all available information frox this
Greak incarceratsd at Fort Leavenworth as to the correct location
of tais money on (P ferm and that it eventually developed
that this Greek furnished information to the effsct that it was
3100,000 in currsncy in place ofCaB'IO.OOO aa was origianally claimed;
and that it was 2 portlion of tns Urscael moaey, 70,00C of which
had bésn loestsd cn the fmrm im Faradise, Texes.

-statad that this Graek, who is lncarcerated in
Yort Leavenscrih, is purported to have obtained such information
concarning the location of tazia 100,000 fram aosscﬁhannon, who
Gad basen 2erving a sentence in that iastituiion in conasction with

ny C3zg8. A\\ b_—lc

. . .
id & e
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refused to give the name of the Greek incarcerated
in Yort Leaveaworth; and replied that he felt that the information
supplied him was very unreliabls, based upon the reasult of their
sntire plans inasmuch as the same had never matured and the Greek
who ‘had approached him on the subject had eventually disappeared.
denied that any of this money was supposed to be located at
Hankato, Minnesota, at the present tins insofar as he lmows.

e VALY STRLY FOREBe o e o

e . B

D. M. LADD,
Speolal Agent in Charge.

C
Cec Division 2___,-——-'

Ce EKansas City

AN BIC
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JOHN EDGAR HOOVER
DIRECTOR
0y

H_ 8. Bepartment of Justice

e b-7c’ Bashington, B. @. : .:

December 27, 1934.

/w”(g‘ : Time-3: 20PH.

MEMORANDUM FOR THE DIRECTOR

I talked to Mr. Brantley at Oklahoms City this after-

- =~ noon with reference to his desire to moveFeldman out of”
Oklahoma City if it became necessary. I advised- Mr. Braﬂtley
that after talking the matter over with you, yeu stated that
. i this should be done only with the consent of tHe District °
= - Judge and "that Hé should be guidsd InmalT pre c“=édings of'this
3 nature by the Judge.
- .:,ﬁf
| :\: Ripecimy
‘\- Eo A_.a Ta.mm.
—~
Q./
$ - >
'.“‘ L -
RECORDED 7::/[5” -\305‘ |
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January 2, 1935.

TS Specisl &gent in Charge,
é Denvsr, Colorado.
REs QEORGE KLLL" BA.%*‘C with aliases, RS
at al - CHARLEZ P, ORSCHEL - Victims
Aldpsating
Dear Sirs
T T The Deaver Post d”ﬁo?iEber 18, 193 sarstadag " v v o

article Indicating that Ben BOLaska made corteln stateseats
to the effect. t.nat. he was in possession of mosey which hagd
been pald sz ranczos fu the Boettcher, Bohn, Hama and Urschel
¥idnaping cases at the tizs he wus in Oklahoma City for the
trial of Albert L. 38':0'8.

. Although the article ebove referred to indicated that
these stateaents were znde by Laska in a josting manner, 18 18
believed advisable to ascertain the source of the story as it
sppears in the Denver Post of Decesber 13, 1934, ia order that
the ladividusgl to whom Laska l: reported %o have made these
statezents zey be lntervierwed, 1t being possible that soze
valuable evidence zay be secured In thie mapner,

Very truly youre,

John Zdgar Hoover,

mrﬁcwr.' B s G T
CC ~ Oklaboma Cltyf 1o W\ =/ 5¢
! L\\ KRECORDED RO Ry
X ' ' RERT
wi. & Y yellow ,\\\7 ' : R, .’
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,__f‘Hot ’ Money‘

The mdwtment of Ben B Laska on a charge of recemng part
of the Urschel ransom money brought to memory how the little
attomey, who is well known for his love of jests, made light of l
warnmg that defense counsel who a.ccepted any of the ransom
money would be prosecuted. - . :

- At. the time of the trial of Albert I. Ba,tes, Joseph B Keenan,

torneys, bondsmen. fixers or anyouo
else to get by, wlth a wink, with an

manipulations in this kidnaping Wo
are here  to - prosecute .every -one
whose hands are not clean,” Keenm

assxstant United States at;orney gen-
[ eral,- gave the warning which has
"since been borme out. .

Z0n Sept. 18 as the trial opened ln
Okldahoma City, Keenan warned that
lawyers accepting any part of the
-as fees - would bel

Laske laughed
prosecuted to- the full extent of the

He pulled a roll of bills n-om'hu

. <“We do not propose to permlt at-

(Turn to Page 4—Col 3)

(Conthmed From Page One.)
“Why, look,” he said, “that bill 18
Boettc!yxer ransom, that bill is- Bo}m
and here is a Hamm ransom bill.” - 44
He pocleted the bills, much pleeﬁg;l-
ith his joke.” - -~
w'l‘he tol{owing day he related tha
he had offered ‘to pay his hotel.’)
with $20 bilis trom the Urschel |
gom money. .
o1 told the clerk" Laska said, !
he.took the bills he would.be HRBHIE
to pmecution, ‘and if ‘he didn’t,’E
have to cancel my bill because 1h
offered to pay it.” - 3
During the Bates trial, Lask
scoffed at the govemments casel
Last summer he wrote to an Oklh
" homa City newspapermar, “The MhaSy
ter mind was a creation of some ’of: §
ficial who has had very little .
perience in criminal work, and- :
happened to be in the hmehgh.‘x
the particular time w!ten the:

. schel. case came up. ”
“As to the $120,000 (the amoun~
ransom: .‘money then unaccountety
for), E firmly believe that part o i
wm positively turn up sooner or.
er, but as.to.the fuil amoun,

is an impoemﬁlﬂy, and no-hun

ing, neither Bateg, nor any of -:
son, cap&eﬁ?‘;%xere it is." ,




January 2, 1935.

7, A S

3pecial -gent in Charge,
penver, Colorado.

PP T

N
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é?’”Géﬁfge“Kellngarmgsmaﬁnal»_H,m“
:harles F. Urschel - Victim.

Dear Sir:

There is transmitted herewith the laboratory report
covering the examination of specimens submitted by your office
‘in connection with the above .entitled matter and received in
the Division December 24, 1234,

‘Very truly yours,

John Edgar Hoover,
Director.

Enclosure: ,#854535

1 copy
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DIVISiON OF INVESTIGATION #2703
U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Labvoratory Report

0 December 31, 1934,
Case: George Kelly Barnes et al Number: 7-115-1485
Charles F.DUrschel - Victim

Specimens: One page of typewriting spescimens mede on Royal typewriter
No. X5l 1552.

Examination requested by: Denver Division Office.

Wt seme th e e s el tee e ee e e - = .

Date received: December 24, 1934.

Examination requested: Typewriting.

Result:of examination: Examination by: Appel

The speéimens are not similar to the Urschel extortion letters
and could not be as it is a different manufacturer, the tyve being distinctly
of a different shape.

3 - Director
2 < Dernver
2 - Laborstory

TG 4R
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"ot 1:ctson .
JOHN EDGAR HOOVER g

P TAr. Cle P,
+ DIRECTOR } i £8..

, r. Caughman ..
. Chis!f Clerk .......

| Mr. Coitey . ...

 Bifision of Infestiy:

El:AT S b’](/ M. 8. Department of Justice

Hashington, B. d.
- December 27, 1934.
Time 3:30PM,

&r. Cdwards ..
ir. Egan .........
. Harbo.........

. Koith oaceeaees

0o

Guinn..._... . /
v S MEMORANDUM FOR THE DIRECTOR i’
ol W Tracy ...... .
N lMr, Brentley advised from Oklahoma City that b """

hearing on takes_placa aon Jamnary. 2, 1924. As to’ -the«-—-—-—-——v
presence off Feldman and his mother, Mr. Brantley inquired as
to whether we would have to take them out there or not. I
stated that we would no doubt have to take them in order to
assure them proper protectioh. Mr. Brantley suggested -two
sgents and the :ife of one of the egents. I stated that a
" ivew ..... ..8o0od experienced matron would be the best.or have the U. S. = - . .
N “Marshal accobpanisd By tWo or ouragentsy— He-stxted ‘ttratﬁhe* R P —
a would look into it further and select the best meens. . .

NN

?
= , _:
I,L. Respectfully, .
3
'—"771—::”7“5:2 S
Y ) R / -
.'\;;: l
5 Ji o 1935
‘ o
» L




UNITED STATES BUREAU OF lNVESTI i

Form No. 1

THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT omm cm, OKLAHOMA.

,\l mnrmulm . uumm rnnooronwmcuuane "

Los Angales o | 12-31-34 | 12/10 & 28/5¢
7rcGEORCE XRLLY BARNES, with' auum ot al.

cctving from the govermment; purchase: i
~ hand Packard Goupe which {a va;no& il abm?“bo
A ‘auring sumneroof 1034, and is making payments on:
" 1t} has no relatives {n Paysor. Veteran's. ﬁlo
A transferred .from Phoenix, m:. to nbn omn,. .
- N. M, 'onluno zo, 193‘. B ;

fat A\\: 'mq

REFERENCE: Report of Special Jsent— X1ahoma
. . Civy, Oquhona, datod Deeubu' 5,

DRTAILS: . AT mxsom mmm.

Agent muni_ farmer Justice of ths Pem, who
‘oevanadvised that he read in the current papers of the. ‘recovery of the rensom money -
. in Oregon and then becams suspieious that AIIO L. SHAHNON might de related to
the Shannon family involved in- ‘instent ¢sse, for the reason that Rollo L. Shannom
"made a trip to either Oklahoma or.Texas in July 1933 and after his return to o
‘Payson parchased a Packard Coupe which informant valuss at prroximtely Sa.ooo;
FUFther, that in My 193¢, Bolto I Shannon sold-his-holdinge-in n-at & - .
sacrifice and removed either to Las Cruces or Carrizosg, New &xico. Informt
atated that he has no proot that ﬁno L. Shanid® 18 nl.ated to tho _Shannonr'-’
N N . «.AND N . L M

FomARED: /Qg /U { Lm. - / /9D JAN 4.7 193§ i
I Vrsmamr— &JAN T mswmﬁl
> ST

8 Oklahoga City

2 El Paso

2 Dallas e
2 Los Angeles %

B 5 SHVERKUINT FRINVING GFVISS: WU ! y—3034 ..
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. name or 'hich ho doea not recan.

rorlard

brother living somewhere in. Misgouri and from the reason that
made the trip to either Pexas or Oklahoma. Informant stated that | -
cams to-Payson, Arizona, a few years ago for his health, claiming $o0 be aurferlng o

from an 1njury received in military service, and insofar ss informant is informed . .
had no relatives in the vicinity. of Payson, mqpt hiu ‘wife, Ihom_ L

und oar canpany or a’ ﬁnanco ccm_-
values at about $600.00. These -
or $0 & firm in Phoernix, Anzona, the

pany on hin 1939 Paockard coupo which_
payments were male by poat office monéy or

‘mrthor a&vim that‘ho L. Shunon han requoatod him to .
%0, New M goo. untn J’a;mary 2, 1934. 'l'his order was

in the handwriting of
Division office with their c¢oples of this report.

The tonowing descriptions of ﬁilo La. §hmg and wife were obtained from
t Payson, Arizonat- )

Name ROLLO L. SHANNON JESST ' .
Agé 35 years 35 tof40 years L
Height 5' 9 or.10" s 4 SRS
Weight 150 to 160 1bs., - 138 to 140 lbs. . -
Hair Light brown : Dark brown

‘Byes Blue Blue or grey

Complex. Medium Medfum dark -
Build Medium Stocky

Peculiarities ' Has no mtimte friends

’

AT PHORNIX, ARTZONA.

Records m the office of the Veterans Bureau reveal that on June 20,
1934, the file of “ROLLO" L. SHAKNON®was forwarded to the Albuquerque, New Mexico,

Al BIC,

o
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UNDEVET.DPDIEAIB

T % EL PASO OFFICE, at Albnquerque, New Mexico, will review: tho file of -
ROI.I.O L. ‘for any information containsd therein as to the history and rela-
tives of the veteran.

caxjrizozo, Nw Mexico, will make investigation as to the astivity of
mn.o—x.. S ON; ascertain -whether he has been apendins large sums of money,

cewe b < # RS AC L gmegeT AT T Y me St b I G ewnmmae y D METL rany e BIe whee gre o am e s o et o s

EEFERRED UPON COMPLETION TO OFFICE OF ORIGIN.

T MG 4 L st g tepaeies - e ETerb e ey At e e o L



TlONAL PRESS BLDG,
t4th & F Sts, N. W,
Phone Nl!. 66(» Br. M -

m
m-m uEssAes

)9k au GOvT cou.zcv

w\ PORTLAND' ORE 3 136 %
DIRECTOR '» . .

i .. DIVISION OF mewumuw JUBTHRE-PENN
) - Mr. Nathan.
AVE AT NINTH ST NORTHWEST WASHN DC ~ . Toteon

r. Toleon¥
WS cineas

Mr. Cleg ﬁ'..L
RETEL APPLICANTs PMTLAND APPLlCANTS COVERED HAVE INTERVIEW WITH ¥

L M. ~Bau¢hm
/

ve! - Chief Giérk.
c ALBZRT ‘L. BA'I'ES - ALCATRAZ 'EDNESDA? HANDLING APPLICANTS| wr. cottey ..

| O Edwnrdx
‘SANFRANCISGO THURSDAY LOSANGELES [MMEDIATELY THEREAFTER VIILL . T

Mr. Es'an..

- Mmr. Harbo
ADVISE ITINERARY | :

Mr. Kelth ..

Mr. Lemr:'_.

SPEARS, e v e o g 4 W FT T r—::‘..‘:."".’f.’._ Mr. Quinn...
. (L Ky \ 5 — /fO Lo Mr. Schlide:

“': Mr. Tamm .

HECORDED ‘u‘!¥ SNSRI I o in :G)& e Mr. Tracy:.

' f JAN 2 1935 P.u I
JAN? ]935 0&3 .@é&,ax.u_ 4\
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‘*"g}' RaS




votal Telegra@h

~ EVENING STARBLzo FHOINTERNATIONY: SYST4M
H .
\\1h8~Pa Ave.,

1"”;"”"Wzﬁ"35 GOVT COLLECT—BR DENVER COLO JAN 3 1935 1106A
B DIRECTOR DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION._US DEPT OF JUSTICE—'

) PENNSYLVANIA AVE AND 9 ST NORTHWEST WASHINGTON DC—

-

i 2rem - ) P
| (‘f T me— ' T e Mt.wsﬁ:an I

vcURSCHEL KlDNAPING_SUBJECDxLASKA WAIVED COMMISSIONE_;

[is
¥

Olege _____..

TODAY RELEASED TEN THOUSAND DOLLAR BOND FOR APPEA wasgnm.u

. WOREDUCED FRO
THOUSAND DOLLARS OWRE DMMENDATTENSTSA DENVER=
NEWMAN..  140P. gl © Ay

OKLAHOMACITY FEBRU

RECOKL LY o INDEXED y}
&

N
IANT 1635 N

 Telphons Your Telegroms 10 'Postal %kgmt’b
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L (h & F5ts

:Pyone Nat. 6 600 Br. 14

REEGRALY
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g PR R 1 e g et # it

NAGSE 17 cou.Ecr GOVT
OKLAMOMACITY OKLA 2 5559
mascm& DIVi ‘OF INVESTIGATION
US. DEPT OF JUSTICE PENNSYLVANIA AVE AT 9 NW WASHN DC
}oﬂn %CHEL KIDNAPING ED(}{ELDMAN AND ‘ALVIN %{scon ARRchEn
OKLAHOMACI TY TODAY ENTERED PLEAS GUILTY SENTENCES DEFERRED

PRANTLEY W,qAN 7 1935 !Z {Z:)F:.i/_‘\_)/f

RECOR.DED &INDEXED | 7 .-

T ST SN

935 AN 2 P 7.

'Mr
'!ﬂf

7.

Mr. Nathan_:..
Mr. Tolson......

| Mr. Clegg...5.

Mr. Baughman
Chief Cleric ...
. i
Mr -
Mmr. Ecwards
Mr Egan
Htxrbo..ili'.

yr.







Jela Rigar Boover,
Birestor, : ;

v
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-t"’/ 1
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Q’/\ / TEES SECTION ‘,

: “-',' MailLen

" 4% 1-white:for llr.Stanlcy.
: b § youn




N Q ) Q -~ PJ: T Natha
L - . o g sr, To! eon.
. & . op o o - - . . V‘r 01988 welonsd
I Bitstsion of Inbrestigation | e Bauenmans
. e . . . Chief Clerk, o’
. . 33 Bepartment of Justice ' érh COtfoy . uucn
P. 0. Box #709 ’ E“ ir. EEWArdS L
1‘ }> Portland, Oregon  Czan .. ...'_
v"!t : ‘ December 26, 1934 : jH-‘Ha P
_ ) - b M et
Director, . Il Lesta ._,,..,,,.;
""" - ‘Division of Investigation, : HASIEIR P J
U. S. Department of Justice, ¢ e oA
Pennsylvania Ave. at Ninth Street N.W., PR SR LM
Washington, D. C. S
: — o - . O 1 e ewa i 1o
A T ' RE: GEORGE KELLY BARNES, et al. [ e

Dear Sir:
This will .refer to the Division'a letters of Novamber 13
and December 12, 1934, requesting an explanation as to failure to
carry out certain instructions re'garding the arrest of Cls
and her son. . - e
) . -
Please be advised that I have no independent recollection
of having received the instructions in question; although it 1s as-
sumed that same may have been given by telephone at the time I talked
with Mr. Temm either from Medford, Oregon, or Dunsmuir, Cdalifornia.
I have to advise the Division that in the event such instruetions were
received that I would have carried them out to the letter, but, while
the instructions were-undoubtedly given on the telephons, I cen only
say that I do not recall same. As I informed Mr., Tamm, the publicity
regarding the arrest of these individuals had broken and, as I was
able to have them incarcerated and kept in communicado and was thereby -
enabled to interrogate them at any length desired, the practical re-
sults were the seme as if they had been kept in custody in another
place than the jail. As a matter of fact, I was enabled to interro-
- gate these individuals for approximately three weeks without inter-
ference of any sort and neither of them cared ror tha services of an
attorney. .

vt

I .believe the Diviéi'bn is aware of the fact that I do at.
8]l times desire to carry out the policies and instructions of the
Division and regret that there was a misunderstandins in th:la ingtance.

ET/]J PERES

Very truly yours,

cos b7c
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: v THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT

Oklahcn City, Oklshoma

m:-onr MADE AT:. - 1 DATE mm “AD‘.

1/5/35

PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE: | merowy mapgeY:

/\‘ . GmRGE mromm. with alisses; BP AL |0 i L .-
GHARLES r.dmm = Victim , . KIuPING G

SN Okla. 01ty’ Okh.

—

&Norsusown\crs mw eo_mi.utiu Teceived. 1'!9%&)!01'" Wworth,
S .'r.m. snautu; m lav. ,uut 9?“ Gooft,” Molearn

R ——r B

. Letter_frop the omhméémty ofmo to the Dellas
.- 0ffice dated 18+89¢34;. and letter from mm orrm :

%o Oklshama Oity. omn dttﬂl xzau-u.

nouahmcttn”

On December 83, 1934, the tollo'tng anonymous letter was received
at the Oklahoma City ornco. in an envelope postmarked at$ Yors mﬂa. !ma:

» FORT WORTH, TEXAS.
DECe 19thy 1834,

DWIGHT BRANTLEY,
owTAns ; chut of she Dl.vuton of Invutiytiao .

' llronmtly, wumhmmonodthowo
lawysrs; Laskey; and Mathews, charged spevifically with Com~
plicity and participation {n the pars of the §200,000/ranscm
i mOROY mvmtunm ites, one of the aginal ) ‘; T8
vorth, Texas,Malter BojSoots, Wy Py Lo & Gamfayers, o

£
-i ST * ] mmnm'mmuu\cu ’
!

RECORDED AND mmzxm—

APPROVED AND A
FORWARDED: -

- - v
COMES 1S REPORY FURNI

S pivisio
8 Dallas 3
2 Kansas City .29-6w7‘

3 OKlasCity (1 UsSeAttys,Okla,City) SOIRY




-ho defended the Shannons haro, and {n Okla% oitys -
who confesased they held Mr Ueschel in a aha at the. . K
Shannon farm cut from Pmdtu Texns, near m 'ortho B

| mmm,mumrumm«mu :
foy homus Mre Ueslial ohnnod. uad aunaoa him-pars.
time; - ! ﬁtﬁi farded Nim ¢ %01 .

sop and. mw, att §
and of m;uthoshanmu ’ “the Uradte:
defend: tham, to-thislk &8 1. u Mod the.ohs
al}. roooivd thd.r part pay for & 3378 AN
oourse these Lawyers all kuew they were guilty; and m
. Lawyer who would try to defend a oconfessed kumn u
P . guilsy s they ‘are,. .,m w be aryea rﬂcoao
;;‘%_opmoy and ocapuot ‘, or;liu o

e um !wr MM o! mtsu shonld . tm R
Shees were-paid part. of the Urschel monsys e8y wiy 4%
should be {nvestigated, as these Tawyars hers, Soottk
‘ and Sayers are kmown crhuulmymofthc
y have QO’!M?‘ bank robbers, Bank -

c@mprutoly known a8 oruml utornm' wb m,
gatde, end protect the smmbers of the nnderworld in
sheir orininal operaticns, shall Teceive appro; Hote
panishment, ‘ap? thess Wen- ‘Soott ‘& MoLean and-Sayers
have dong known %o be more intimate and extes o4 thae
shose based upen the logitimate duties and rupomtbu- ,' o
um ‘of: an Attorney to his oltens, 1t is well Known .

, m hannoR :oeeind his Pars of t’hir:uur,

tho’ owpey b could pay ct 1east .m twm.glhr- for
1t, and nutol to kpéw lile CASE PHICR for {8 and. it
mld sesm he had the Urschol mOney {Q pay fod _A_;_xt *

~ e "._',‘..

’ - ; -

) Ot cmowo«notkmtanthu,bs yonrnmrt
men$ should surely investigate all this, and arrest
these Lawyers here also, and bring them to Justice, alo
804 as they arotncwntohetho sumx.u!ms' any
where, and kxow just how to beat the lau It is well

e

R e N
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. Mre Geschel was hidas

~ old or MoTe, ak was aduitted later, and 1t is- mo :

.three hundr
_shaok there, and the officers here naw of the chb-

°
O ‘

know - thoy tr-od the youngm Amond mmmon,
to state thet he was only 17, or 19 years ola, at
the hearing here; when hs was at least 25;)

that Bates, Bailey and’ Kelley Lad threatened %6 kill
thn 1f ke and they did not gmnl ¥re Us uhol, dzioh
was »ot true; as his pl.aco ug kaown to"\n a ufc

‘hide<out for Dopo podlora, Bootleggers, am cr!limln

of all kinds e-oftes received umchutvoor
S ToT1ere $0 nide vhen oo s place 1n n-o

soter of his ‘place 1is 'hy thoy so -oon nmnd vhere

: ull thuo Imm saof;t, & nel.can uﬂ Buoro - knew of. .
the Shanmon hids out; of couru_,. de. we just write you -
all shis %o give. you the idea you should apprehesd these
Lawyers here as well, for complicity in the defemse of -
Confessed kidnaperse Of oourse, if they received $20,000.
dollars it had to de the Urschel money of course; as- 1t -
has not been found, they of ccurse must have that mud

of Mre . Uuohol-' ‘money The young mz Annqnd Shannon

shouls be eonpcl o3 of courss, to tell of all tkis, and
just how much they paid these Lawyers far doﬁnn & _tho'
Shannoa Mly. o

We just. give you anx,.tun, 80 you can hvuunto tcr'i
yourselves, as Mr Kesnem said in his speesh befaré the

.Bar Assooiation, that the cawe of s0 much orime ‘was. the

SHYSTER LAWYERS® and their methods of cheating the hv. B
for the Crimimals who were ablé to pay them well, WX,
Kesnen is right, 80 we ask you to get VERY buiy, amd’ in-
vestigate these Lawyers here in their compliocity tn the
Usschel kidnaphg, end do your duty by the world, in

'generaly as we look to you fur protecticn of our Liberty,

Life, and proporty, and ‘20 one is safe, with such Lawyers.
to shield end pmtect crim:lnala of all Ohans, as m
well lmow, : : .

A COMMITTEE OF FORT WORTH _crrI 17i8S "

PSR P



T 1 ‘eopy of this mm cmniutlm was lnoorporat'd m a
letter to the Dallas Office under date of December 29, 193¢, with $he ree.
grests for fnfHomation conuusu the wepusation of the above natto:od law -
firm; amd under date of December 31, 1954, the Dallas’ Offioce edvised thet
said law firm was capable of mrontng tho act oomplainsd ‘of u the anon-
ymous lvttcr.

'!ho mm dumnd tho conmta ot tho nnommu 1sltor with Ase

in thio nattw. and. ln'o Dndloy stated thlB tho trlal ot ﬂu dttmts James
Ge Mathers of Oklahama GiSy, Oklshosa, amd Ben De Lasks, Of Dewwer, Colorsdo,
‘'was ast for February 184 1935, and tha$ ‘1% was his intention t0 isswe & mb-
poana ad tmtﬂnndt- for Boss Shannonto testify as & witness in this frialy
that {a view of'the ancnyious letter, it-was suggested that an ‘Agent. ntors
view Boss Shanman at the Leevenworth Penisemtiary to ascertain his astitude
as %0 tmuym for the Governmen$ {n this. sas0, in which Sestimony it was
desired that he tell the whole $ruth conserning the holdimg of Mr, Urschel
" .a% his homey the tgntny of ¥ho persons who held himi ihe rapstm; eise, .
and that as $he Sime of this fnderview memtion: %o Shannon that Messyse Mathers
and Lasks were betng tried ss ‘attorneys reseiving part of ide ransam money smd
in this way attempt to odtain a statemmnt from Shammon as $0:the paymens of =
the ransca money, if any, that he received $o the la' ﬁm at rort lorth. - a—"
Texas, mentiocned in the anonymous lettere ' ,

nmw oITY 0!'!'103

AS Leavenworth, msu: n the United statn Puumtiu-y it 1s
requested that Boss Shannom be interviswed slong the lines suggested by Ase
siatant United States ittorney ¥, M. Dudleg with Teforense %o his attitule
toward testifying for the Goverment in the $rial of Attorneys Nathers =d -
Laska; and also attempt $0 obtain a statement from him conserning the ale
legetion thas he or his mpaidpztottbjmto the law fiim at Fort
lorth, Texas ; mentioned in the anomy.ou- httu quoted abono

P EED I N O
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%
GEORGE KELLY BARNES, with aliases, et al,
CHARLES F, JJRSCHEL, Victim — KIDNAPING.

L g e e

“Buring the past several weeks investigation pursued‘ )

'by Special Agents of thé Portland, Oregon Office of the Division

of Investigation resulted in the recovery of £44,080 in currency

o actually paid as ransom in the above entitled case. - In addition,

miscellancous cash totalling $2,374 was located. A small portion
of this money was found on the persons of various suspects, four
of whom were taken into custody. The greater part, however, was
found buried in seven separate lots in four different localities
in the vicinity of Medford, Oregon, Roseburg, Oregon, Woodland,
Washington and Dunsmﬁr, California.

The premises of one of the defenddnts, Alvin H.
Scott, were searched, with the result that on November 7, 1934
two one quart size "Ball Perfect Mason® fruit 8 were found
buried in the soil in an outbuilding used as a woodshed and garage,
in the rear of Scott!'s house. These two jars were found buried
about fifteen inches deep, and in one jar there was found a total
of $1,460 in Federal Reserve Bank notes and $90 in gold pieces.
In the other jar there was found an improvised money belt contain-
ing two parcels of money, one consisting of twenty $10 bills and
the other consisting of thirty-nine $10 bills and forty-one $5
bills, or a total amount of £795. In addition to the amount
found in the money belt, there were slso found in the second -
fruit jar numerous miscellaneous items, such as a draft drawn
on-the Denver National Bank, in favor of Mrs. G. L. Davis, who
is Clara Feldmann the wife of Albert L. Bates, a photograph of
her son Edward George Feldmann, and a marriage certificate
indicating the marriage of George L. Davis, who is Albert L. Bates,

_and Clara Feldmann,

s SR NOT kEGORPED
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A further search of the premises of Scott resulted,
-a few days later, in the discovery of another fruit jar, buried
about 15 inches deep, which contained an additional §$4,680 in
ransom currency. -

e

In the vicinity of Woodland, Washington, on the
property of William Hurtienne, father of Clara Feldmann, there
was also found a fruit confection can, buried about. 10} inches
beneath the surface of the soil, to the reear of a cabin located
approximately half a mile from' the main roadway on the 160 acre
farm. Within this fruit can there was found a pint thermos
bottle, the glass casing of which had been removed, and in which
there was found, rolled up in a handkerchief, $1,520 in twenty
Federal Reserve Bank notes, all of which proved to be-ransom .
money. This discovery was made as a result of information furnished
by Edward George Feldmann, who had been taken into custody on
charges of conspiracy to violate the kidnaping statute. Follow-
ing this discovery, Edward Feldmann led Special Agents to another
spot about 100 feet from the point where this thermos bottle was
found, and where there were a number of large wild ferns growing.
After feeling several of these ferns he came upon one which was
merely resting upon the top of the ground. After removing the
fern he dug in the loose dirt and retrieved a one gallon thermos
bottle, which was found to be empty. Upon inquiry as to how
Feldmann might account for this he commented that his mother had
probably been there ahead of him.

Additional sums of ransom currency were similarly
buried and located, and admissions were secured from Clara Feldmann,
Edward Feldmann and Alvin H. Scott that they knew of the location
of certain of these hiding places. In all instances where the :
money was recovered the currency and the containers werejcarefully---——-—--—---
marked by the Agents retrieving the evidence, so that might
be properly identified and introduced at the trial of the various
defendants.
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— . Jamary 10, 1935

RECORBEN ~ . _ . " ' ' S

Deaver, Cotorador Al BIC

Dear Sirs

CHARLES ¥, URSGHEL, Viotis, KIINAPING, B

uthntmotomumtufwm-
.dated &t Denver, Colorsds, Jm 59.1933, you .
mzmmmmmum t desirable Vo

nmhmmummm-mm
mmmmaﬂmm Co

Kindly give this matter your url.y sttention,
Very truly yours,

Jekn Bger Noover,
m. .
CC Oklshome City

1 oepy




DETALS:

bout July, 193%,
1s to Chicago,
“eheveu these oo

1n_ interviews,
fail to identify photogra-hs of persomns
involved in this case as bging the persons
who appeared at the Servige Stetion, -
Greeley: Subject Bem BfLaska vwaived Com-
missioner's hearing 1-3-35; was released

on $10,000 bond for appearence at trial

Oklahome City, 2-18-35. Laska bond re- A\\ b-lc
duced irom 315,000 to $1C,000 on recommen-»‘.

dation U. S. Attorney, Denver.

P. ;‘_J N —:._ L2 ) .
: LS W
IUFIREIICE: Revort of Svecial Axent —‘.Denver, 12-19-34,
DETAILS: = L4

AT DEMVER, CCLORADC.

On December 19, 1934, e reporter for the Greeley
Tribune, Greeley, Coloradé, telephonically advised Special Agent in
Charge Jay C. Nevman that about the time Urschel was being heléd by

his kidnapers, two sutomobiles containing several men stopped at a
gesoline service station located at the south end of Greeley, Colorado‘

noncrwnntmnmsucb
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UNITED STATES BUREAU OF lNV @
Form No. 1 iid R
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT. OKLATUL: CITY, OXLA ' .
REPORT MADE"AT: “DATE WHEN MADE: 'ﬂ PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE: | REPORT MADE BY:
' DEVER,._COLORALO 1-5-35 | 12-10-3 end | P
L. . b . 1-3-35 .
. WJ‘ e e 0, . cmuucr:nowcnsi: -
J GECRGZ ZXLLY BaRi=S, with alieses
¢ ET AL . _
ELRLNE F. JRECISL - Victim ) - *:mmpmﬂ
|- = 0 -- - = - /(); .
| 830
- SYNOPSISoF FACTS: Jdreeley uolorado Trioune ud H r':'z ~
comvnflor i v e p g e v‘.,wrﬁ—“‘«m m v B F) % ° & \%_ . - - : T SR mevgres
reeley, Colm e \\‘7;- 4
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where they made long distance telephone calls from the  service station
to Chicago, Illinois, end Cheyenne, Wyoming:' He advised that the ser-
vice station mentioned was ' .
who resides at Aurorg, Colorazdo. mnc advised that
weys employed as a school teather in Aurora at the present time. ‘He also
. Qtateu that et the time the men in stion were at the service. station
in Greeléy, a womaa by the name of &, who is now employed as a
school teacher at the Rouit School located near Purcell, Colorado, was -
also present. He advised tnat the Greeley Tribune on that date was
rrinting a story regardinz this informution and that the same had been
furnished the Denver Post. : ‘

This information was telephoniceally conmunlcated to the Divxsion by
Snec1a1 ";ent in Charge Jay C. Newman.

awnmn aet g e
— B e T T e ——

vho is the party refsrred to bR vas located at
his father's hoge in .urora, Colorado, and appeafédlﬁi the Denver Divi-’
sion Office, where he was interviewed by the writér. Ho stated that

he had workeds at the Unruh Service Statior on the outsikirts of. Greeley,
Coloredo, from June to December of 1933, Gurinz which time he was in
charge of the station. He could not definitely Tix .the date when the
suspicious men called at the service station and made telephone calls

to Chicago and Cheyenne but stated that he believed it was at the time
Urschel was being held by his kidnapers, although it might have been at
the time was held after being kidnaped in Chicago.  He 8d- .
vised that two men drove into the service station in a large car and
gave hin & $20.00 bill which they asked him to chenze in ‘order that they
could mzke a phone call in the pay telephone. FHe left the service sta-
tion, ot the ©vill changed, ané¢ returred to the station where he heard
th=m call Chicago. Ve stated that his fiancee, was in the
service station at the time &nd that he, personally, did hot hear much }—
of the conversation by the perty vlecing the call to Chicesgo. Fe also
heard this same party nlace a call to Cheyenne, “yoming, dut he left

the station to wut some o0il in =z car anddid not hear this conversation.
UYs stated that the car had Texas license plates, the numbers of which

ne foss no* recall and did not mav%e any note of at the time. HYe stated
that he reported the matter to the Sheritf's office snd they came out
and checked the $20.00 bill sné found it to be O.Z., ena then left the
service station. !e stated thet three or four days later tnese same

two men accoupenied by 2 third party again celled et the service station
on -heir wey to Denver, at sihich time they made a telerhone call to
Chevenne. He stated that was also present at this time, and
that after the men left, they ceclled the Folice Department but no one
came out to check up on the matter. EHe ststed that he has not seen
these men since the two occasions mentioned above and that he had. not
given eny information %o the newspaper at Greeley, Colorado, concerning
same. He stated thet some time last fall he attended a picture show,

at -hich time, durins the newsreel, a picture of George Xelly was shown
on the screen, and he believed it looked somewnat similar to one of the -
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men he saw in the service station. advised thet the only
description he could :ive of the parti:s who came in the service sta-}f ‘ e
tion was that No. 1 auoe red to be ebout 35 or 40 years of age,-6 feet - o
‘tall, weighed about 155- pounds; that No. 2 appeared to be zbout 30 yeers . %
of -age, 5 feet: 6 “inches tall, weighed about 165, had a- dark complexion'-:_-;,
that tie tbird paerty who acoompanied these men on their second visit to

the service stetion remained in the cer, and he could not ‘furnish. any
description of him. rhotogrephs of Harvey Bailey, Albert L. Bates, .

Jeorgs Felly, the two -Sarker brothers.and all: bjects of the Ursehel

.and Bremer.cases, were ethlblted .to ‘who edvised that he

could not ideatify an: of these pzrties as bsinz the men who appeared
“at the:service station, also triat.he did not .feel Ze. could.identify eny
) hotogranhs of the indiv 1(.;1&1'~ 1nasmuch as nls recolleculon 1s very

.1

v : . L i .
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vhc resides ot Denver, COlorado, _
‘4 at~this Division office on Decehbér & Jy- 1934, in company with -

- end advised - that she’ believed the persons.in. question had
“called at” the service station in ;reeley, -of which was ‘attendant,
.about July of 1933. 3he state{ thet she vas present ‘on both occasions
and that the exact ‘dates would bs found in a diary which she~maintained,
which diary had been recently obta1ned from her mothor by a reporter for
the Greeley Tribune.-a, T >

”1th refere f the ac*1v1ties of the men who apoeared at the service
station, steted’ that on the ‘occesion . of their first visit, one
of the men telephoneé Chicego, I1llindis, the ‘neme of: the person ocalled
not beine Ynowvn, and in the conversation injuired if his wife and chil-
dren had been taksn cere of. She further recalled thet he zave instruec- -
tions to the person with whom he was conversing, to see that proper care
vas ziven hiec family. -Accordingz to this person then placed a
long distance cell to Cheyenne, Tyoming, asking for some mean at, she be-
lieved, the rlaing Hotgl. This conversation was about some case "they"
were supposed to get, and at the time associated the conversa-
“tion with. liquor. She also recalled tha _telephoning from the
service station mentioned "fifty grand®. does not recall .any-
thing further about the two conversations. owever, she associated the
name of "ilaska'" with tke cell made to Cheyenne, Wyoming, and later, in
conversation with relatives, it was sugzested to her that these persons °
might have been tslephoning to Ben Laska, whom . they had heard of in con-
nection with the defense of various criminal’ cases.

further acdvised that she was in the service station wi ..h-
the followin: nizht, or the night after il when the two men, who
appeared on tke first occasion, egain appeared in company with & third -
man. One of the men secured change for a dollar and made.a lonz distance
telephone call from the pay telephone in the service station, but she

does not recall the person or city called and did not remember the conver-

Al b1
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acvised that these men on both occasions were operating
a large black sedan bearing Texas licerse plates, the numbers or
which she did rot recell &nd she had not kept a record of these num-
bers. She described the men who did the telephoning, referred to as.

-~-No. 1, as .eiag .ustween 30 and 35 yeurs of zge, 5 feet 10 or 11 in-

‘ches in height, “as weighing 160 to 170 pounds, as beinz derk conm-
plexi®ned. She stated that this man spoke with a slizh: foreign ac-
cent and appeared to bs an Italian. Upon viewinz the photographs of

‘- the Subjects of this case and others that hed been previously shown
to .8he ststed that this individual {No. 1) looked a
«— 1little 1like George Kelly -Barnes. described No: 2 es being"-

about 40 years of age, 5 feet 8 or-9 incnes in height, welghing 200
pounds, of heavy build, and light complexion. 3he described fo. 3
as being about 20 yezrs of age, tall thin, and blonde. ’

B e T T ————

s w aeag s ey e

&ao unable to 1deﬁtifv pho+35rapns of bubgects “of thie” case
and otners as resembling eithrer of the other persons in question.

AT SREELEY, COLOTADO.

Ahzent inter’vie;red—reporter for the Greeley Tribune,

who stated that he had no furthsar information concerning ‘this matter
than was furnished by him in his telephone conversation vith Jay C.
Newman,. Special Agent.in Charge. He did state;- however that . the
diary of. hed-been obtained from
Greeley, Colorado, which was the home where
worked while attending school at Greeley during the year 1933,
He stated thst the diary did not reflect the names of any parties in-
volved in this case, and it had been assumed by the peper, that inas-
much as it occurred et the time they believed Urschel to have been
held by his kxidnapers, they thouzbt it :2ight have some connection
with the cese. It shoulé be noted at this time thet Charles F.
Urschel was kidnaped on the night of July 22, 1933, which was subse-
quent to the time that the suspicious cnaracters appezred at the
service station in Greeley. e

~

Greeley, advised that

at his none v ending school at Greeley
urin- the year 1933 and furnished Agent with her diery, which was
then in his possession. He stated that he had been to a Rotary Clud :
convention in MNew York City and returned to Greeley om Wednesday,

July 12, 1933, at which tinme ?told him that some suspicious
men had 2ppeared at the service station on July 11, 1933, She stated
that these men had made so.se telephone calls to Chicago, Illinois,
and Cheyenne, ‘“yoming. He stated thzt the name of laske wa: never

nmentioned st that time and had not veen mentioned until newspaper
reporters called &t his home to examine the diary when they remarked

Al b1C
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that they had not found eny notetion in zer dlary regarding the

' : "haractnro appearing at -n: service station havinz been involved” in

i “the Urschel case but thet they could not let facts interfere wWith we——"
flctlan and would print the story nevertheless. He exhibited to R
Lgent the diary and from saue, uncer céate of FWednesday, July 12,
appeared the nctation "telephone call at stetion was suspicious.: -
Tore white shirt.®™ This, eccording to ) took place on -
July 11, 1233. Under date of July 13, 1933, app are the notation -

<mThey werd back azain to call tonizht, called police", Under date
of July 14, 1933 appeers the notatiom "turncd out io be bootleg::
ring and not kidnapers". These are the only notationms. in-the. diary
which have any connectioa to the matter mentioned above..
TTOFUHET TEAVI SEG that - at—the~time-4he—-aed SRCE, L ‘ K Q
there was no eonversation b or any other
parties of this occurrence having any“relat“Oc“'““':e Urschel k1d~
napingz case which she had not Leard of at that time.

e S o e e o s

AT CrEVENNE, 'TY\)LLI NGe

te e . calls made or recelved by him. However, advised
that he recalled distinctly that the only calls chargeéd to~Laska

were made by him to his residence end office in Denver, Colorado,

It was further reczlled by that during the Frontier Days
celebration at Cheyenne, which t66i place during the last week of .
July, 1933, Laska had called at the hotel, apparently having attended
the celebration but did not stay overnight.

Through .)henﬁ_f Cheyenne, .uomlng, it was determined

that laska's visits to Cheyenhe in July of : 40 ection . '\Mwnﬁ
with the defense of a -
hed been arrested on the advice of the State authorities at Hopkins- aﬂu‘fﬁ“

ville, Kentucky, where this person was wanted on a confidence game uwgf%#

%

cherge. The records of the vheriff's office at Cheyenne disclose

that_?had been arrested at Cheyenne on July 8, 1933, and
on July 19%3 nhad been ordered eytradlted to ronkinsville, Fentuecky.. ———
She effected ner escape from the train em route,. }—

AT DENVER, COLORADO.

On January 3, 1935, Subject Ben 3. Laske appeared before United States
Commissioner Leo J. Crowley for arraignment.on removal, at which time
he waived the Commissioner's hearing end was released upon filing a

I All BIC
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$10,000.00 bond for his appearancé for trial ‘at Oklahoma Gity, Okla-
_ homs, on February 18, 1935. he bond, which heretofore had been . set -
-at $18,000,00, was redmced to $10 000.00 on the recommendation of' -
.-the United States Attorney. . . -
PENDING.
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Spacial agent in Charge,
Division of Investigation
U. S, Department of Justice,

P. 0. Box #1276,

Oklahoma City, Oklahoma.

Dear Sir:

Encloged herewith is
letter addressed to Edwsrd G. 1
Portland, Cregon November 13, 1934 by subjeet F. B laska, -
This letter has been mentioned in previous reports,

Re:

()

Eddnaping.

S IAGL

2nid 23y

Bens WP

GEJRGE KE@LY'B&RNES et al
Charles F, Urachel - Victim

VYery truly yours,

C. C. SPRARS,

Special Agent in Charge.
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original ervelope and
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- SO0 Restcr Bulldiag,
1ittie Reek, hhnn.
J‘annr'y &, 1738_,-
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Oklahoms Oity. Okhho.

Doar 8ir:
' 9
Re: Geargs Kelly Baraes, nth nnuov
ot al.
Charles r.Qmon.l vxeml.
Kldseping.

Thers is tranemitted herewith a oopy of e letter ad-
dressed to this office under dste of Kovember 9, 19354, by Mr.

Duke Froderick, Assiastant U. S. Attarney, Fori Smith, Arkenses,

eemeerning information in the possession of re-
garding the Urschel kidnaping case. e — »

. There is also enclosed, i.u duplicsts, = ¢opy of & memo-
randum submitted by Speciel Agent of this ortloo an
Decenber 29, 1934, whieh covars h.is m.a:u« with

It i not known whether the information in the sttashed
doeuments will be of any great value in this cese at the preseat
time. Howswer, sams 1s being trensmitted 0 you far your atten~
t%:n. and the case is considersd roferred upon eo-phtim 10 your
office.

Very truly youre,

B. E. Conroy,
Speeial Ageat in Cherge.

-1
et Division ~ .
) R Py, i L T
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Avenrrer evasbyes n o,

 MIMR ANTOM FOR THE SPROLAL AGENT IN CHARGE: . DECESR 297TH, 1954
LITTLE ROCK FIIE: #7-1 ) A -
I ' Al C
_ RE: GEGRGE KELLY BARKES;. ET AL |57 ,
' KIRAPING 2,42 ¢
.who 18

G stated that sometime ago he got into some difficulty with the
Federal authorities in a promotion scheme, involving the use of the mails

and following a plea of guilty to charge of misuse of the mails to defraud

he was sentenced to. the Pederal Penitentiary at Leavenyorth, but dus to 111
health was subsequeiitly transferred to the Medical Genfdr at Springfield, Mo.;
that while at this Medical Center he became very well aeqnai.ntod with an
inmate, Will Casey, comonly known es "Oat®, who hailed from Colsman Qounty,
Texas, where he formerly resided on a ferm locatod ‘eleven miles from Santa Anna,
Texas, on Route §8. At verious times he engeged in conversation with Will
Casey, who sesmed to know a great deal about the Bates and Kelly Geng and

the Urschel kidnsping. That whenever he would try to press Casey for definite
informetion about anything Oasey would immediately change the Bubject, but that
at various times he was gble to gather bits of information from him which is
as follows:

Will Casey infarmed him that Coleman County, Texas was
headquarters for a bunch of outlaws, especially Kathryn Kelly, "Machine Gun"

‘Xelly's wife and her associetes; that Oasey, himself, is serving a term for

harboring Kelly and his wife; that Casey related to him that "Machine Gun®
Xelly and his wife, Kathryn, rented his farm from him end paid him $200.00

rent end also gave him an additional $100.00 bill, which bill was part of the
Urschel ransom money; that he took this money to Coleman, Texas, where he
bought groceries snd other things end a green bread box; that a part of the
Urschel ransom money was placed in this green dbread box, wrapped in an oilcloth
and bwried on a ferm some few miles from his, Casey's, farm; that there was
possibly between sixty-eight and seventy thousand dollars in the box; that
Casey hsg often mentioned to him that he could find this money; that he wanted
to get it and go to 01ld Mexico and go into the drug business following his
release; that Casey indicated to him that the money is buried on & farm owned
by his Mother-in-law, which farm consista of approximately 480 acres, BR0 of
which is in cultivation; that there is a lerge creek which runs through the
farm and there is a private road from the highway which erosses over the creek;
that Casey stated the money is buried on the farm in a very dense thieket,
where it is salmost impossible to crawl; that in order to bury it it would have
been nsgeassary to cut out some of the underbrush; that Casey did not definitely
state who it was that buried this money, but lead him to believe it was
"Maghine Gun® Kelly and two other compenions of Kelly, who Casey claimed he
did not know. Also that Casey asserted he was on the parch of his Mother-in-
lawts home, located on the farm, at the time he saw the men go up into the
thicket where he believed the money to be hidden. i stated that

from the description of the place given him by Will Casey he feels confident




_ . Pae i
he would bde gble to locate the place and if requested to do so will Ye 1orfectly
willing to accompany Government Agents and assist them in endeavoring to

locate the momey. -
further advizsed that through his converseations with
. Will Oasey he has escartained that there ware thres uneles of Mrs. Xathryn Kelly
connected with the Ursghel case; that these unales reside at Brownwood, Texas
and two ere partners in the automobile Business and. at one time handled Buiek
carsj that it was one of these ungles who furnished the car to Kelly which was
delivered to him way out in the comtry by some women who was later sentenced to
Alderson, W. Virginia for aiding Kelly. He also stated that Will Casey intimated
that the contact man in the Urschel case has never been identified dy th
Government; that the gontact man was a young fellow by the nsms of
who at one time was in the employ of Urschel; that this young fellow

wes reared st Asher, Oklshoma, where his psrents and other relatives now reside

and his Father or uncle is now # that this is

¢ @& nephew of Kathryn Kelly and it was he who too orge Kelly snd pointed out to
him the Urschel residence prior to the kidnegping. q further related that

" Will Casey has t0l1d him that the mein headquerters of the Ueng was et Oklshoma

City, Oklahoma, a place known as the Terminal Hotel, where the boys received

protection from the menagement of both the hotel and restaurant at this plaee.

Also thet Will Cesey led bhim to believe that the Kelly-Bates Geng salso

perpetrated the Kansas City Messacre; that certein members hed met at Joplin,

Missouri and then drove to Kansas City in two cars, "Machine Gun" Kelly, his wife,

Bates, Bailey and Casey, himsslf, being part of the seven ocgupants of the two _

cars; that there were also three other men on the ground who did not leave Joplin

with them, but were met by pre-errangement at Kansas City; that Nash was acecidentally

killed becauss of a tip-off that he would occupy a certain position in the ear;

that the persons handling the guns shot at positions rather than individusls and

in as much as Nasgh did not occupy the seat it was believed he would occupy he was

killed; that when it was discovered that Nash had been killed the word "scram"

was given and the party then left and drove to the narthwest suburbs of Chicago

before they stopped to rest; that upon arrival in Chicago they stopped at

. @ hotel where they have a large Saint Bernard dog that comes out with a -

eup in its mouth and meets all the guests; that the guests deposit money

in this cup and draw cards which indicate to the male guests which girl

he has drawn for a companion during the night. That this hotel is a well-

known underworld hangout and has been frequented by the Dillinger Gengsters

and others.

SPECIAL AGENT

A BIC



— -7 7 T P. 0 Box §709.
L - Portm’ Oregon
6:__,_‘\\ | Decezber 29, 1934

" Postmaster,

Dunsmuir, Califormia,  Re: GECRCE }ZE.'LLY%AR.E&S;

et al, Charles F.
Dear Sir: . Kidnaping. _

- e, -

Receipt is acknowledged of yom- lotter

dated December 18, 1934 enclosing a letter from'

Haumu& to you. Please be
advised that 8 letter is of no importance to thies

office and you may meke whatever disposition you n-y

desire of the ,g;a_il_t held”.ut' the poatorrio.o of

this matter, I am

VYery truly yours,

(] C. C. SPEARS,

. L mnking you for your cooperat!on 1n

enel: Special \Agent in Chargo.

77 -
co-Division &~
Oklahoma City
San ?ranqiaco

Al bl

,. With aliases -
rschel -~ Vietim
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420 Federnl luilding,
Jallas, Texas,

0

e Jecember 31, 1974,

N

Speeiel Agent in Chacrge,
Divieion of Investigatiom,
U.S. Department of Juetice,
P.0. Box 1276,

Oklshonme City, Oklehone,

RG:‘ GEORGE Xl YOBI\RNES. LY T} ot el,
Charlss F, Jrschel (Vietim),
Kidnaping.

‘ in reply t0. your 1ottcr of Deoembcr 89, 1934, uotlng
anonynons communicetion £rom "A Gamnittoo of Fort Woxth-

-Citizena" ‘concerning the lew firm of Scott<'cleern % Seyers: You

are advised thet in my opinion this firm of attorneys would do the
things suggested, und nt the time diligent effort was made to

connect them with the receipt of some of the rensom money; and /

eleo et the time of the escepe of }Iervo);}dauey due cousiderstion
wes given to certain visits msde by members of this fimm to liarvey
deiley et the Dallas County Jeil prior to his escepe.

It would appesr that 4f investigetion is to be initieted
conc ing tuls natter, thet it would be preferadls to interviex

. BOSUSGIANMNON et Leannworth, cnd also those prasent defendents now

at Oklehoms City, 88 I queation whether Armond Uhennon ever Xnew
anything concerning the rRrrangements made by bis father with the
et torney.

Very truly yours,

F.J. BLAKE,
Speciel A(,ent in f‘harge.

e 51 s
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Po 00 Box 1276 Lot m ; $\
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma' {? ; 5
December 28, 193¢ - &; 1-71%,

ur, 4. C. Lewis,
United 3States attorney,
Oklahama City, Oklahama,.

: Q
RE; GEORGZ KELLY BARKES. 1!1th "
CoCaydesesy B AL w il T
- CHARLES PF: RSCKEL Victim
Kidnapins )

Dear 31rs -

Please be adviaed that a;mﬂf_sﬁnﬁ_niu in-
formed me that he desires to che.nge his plea from not
guilty to one of guilty. :

DYIGHT BRANTL
Special Agent

-

__..—.. —

__________,._—':-""
DWIS!L‘\ CF l\\’u’l lGATIth

l

Dg(s llb iﬁ 4 A.‘A i

" 4
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Putroms should check chus of sevvice dosired, otherwise
mesmge will be trananitted g full-cate commumication

ns:. b,](/

Ve
v

J C NEWMAN

stal Telegrapi

THE INTERNATIONAL SYSTEM

Comnwcrciai © 8GN drerica
Cablis ' Cables

Mackay Radio

"« Send the following message, subject to the terme on back herecf, which are Acn& agreed to

OKLAHOMA CITY OKLAHOMA Dmnmm 29 1954

DIVISIOR OF INVESTIGATION

US DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

422 MIDLAND SAVINGS BUILDING

DENVER .. COLORADO

URSCBEMA’H‘KR DEFIRITE TRIAL DATE NROT YET SET mmmum

BOHD?.LSKLBEMADERENRNABLEIANUARYTKMOOURTW

Official Business
Gov't, Rate - Paid

‘Charge: Div. of estigation
224 F 1 Building

ec-Diviaion

BRA!E'LH

A AL

e g

7: 115

Divisici cFvivosn

e

Yorm g -
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in Orogon he advised Spscial Agent
"$hat. Clare-Yeldman had related to her that she had forgotten to

” -,?‘: ‘A . :.‘..h ; P ' .;:".-". : ': .‘- t:- j». .',_ . am B ..:;."'t
"‘ S .:: s “-.“ “' S ’ _. o ' ’ . : - ..: g " . - 4 "’d.‘{‘
l:’ :’.:' ’ _‘ sl ::-:':: - 4: ’7' ————— - .
- < = 3 oo SRR : -
. . . ‘ . Po O+ Box 186?. 4 o ' L.
AN S Cklihome City, Okla. .
Y S Dec. 28, 1934.

Special Agent in Charge, Lo

Re: Oecrge xollci%amu. with
sliases, et. al.
Charles r.”mmhu. Ytoti.n.
Kﬂnlppm.

e retamme e s

Upon the dcp‘rtm @ ror hu- m

of this . dﬂ.e.

Mulon sone information with reference %o hiding place for
money that Attorne bad %014 her edout.

mﬁé ccatected Clara Felimen &t the County Jail
el she related that on one occasion when Attomey laska was
giving her instructions he t0ld her of having a special pxunhtnc
fixture 4in shich M kept BonaYy Hor recollection was thatd this

‘ fixgure was & special drain pips under the sink dut she could not .

reqall whedhsr he referred to the kitohen sink or the wash basin.

" "He 1s sle0 alleged to have atated that he hed a plumber £ix this

’lpuhl drnin ptpo nnd tht Ahe nter puuﬂ over or aroumd the
- mOnee

u-. toldm stawed tht she am not kno' whether this -
pipe was supposed to de in his Denwer hoie or what ho uud his
mountain homs bdut stated that he recomsended that she han mch
a fixture in the event she obtained a homs,

Mrs. Peldman di4 not know the locstion of tho mountain
home of Laska but stated that the location was known %o friemds of
Laska and on one oocasion the Denver Post carriel a story that she
had bem seen at this mountain home with her small dog which re-
sulted in the officers mking a visit at the home,

. This lnromticn is bdeing -nbnitm fm' ndx aotion as
you deem advinblo.

Veary truly yours,

A N o
Dwight Brantle o DIVISIOR TV CE R A
7-6 P Spoqm Agent jn Charge.
g $14 ¢
Ct= "ivision, ,/'/ ‘ = N
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‘the rut “of the- tmo. ‘day ‘and ‘night,’
"stated that these Lawyers were pua sao.ooo, aonm

. they contouod they enunaod him, - and of_course. th

by

dollérs, for defending the Shanndn Family wife, son and Father __;aﬂir :

:1.;:..» 2 ’»b

the Urschel Money to defend them, to then as 1t {a stated the Shannons’
all received their part pay for eonpncity, and ‘of ‘course these I.avym
all knew they were guilty, and any Lawyer who would try to ‘defond A con-
fessed kidnaper is guilty as they are, and ahonm bo amatod ror;con-
aplracy aml oonpliclty tn tha cruo . :

"Ne think yonr dopartmnt or Justice ahmml tind thué were paid part of

the Urschel money, any way it should be lnuotigatod. ‘as thess Lawyers -

here, Scott & McLean and Sayers are known Criminel Lawyers ot the worst .
type. they havo dorondoa bank robboro. ‘Bank suudlou. and chamctorl of .

JM ‘2 - 153




the underworld for pay, and if you are dotomlnod to 1nvuttgate
individuals appropriately known as Criminal’ Attornoy- who tpouor.
> guide and protect the members of the underworld in their eriminal -
operations, shall receive appropiatc punu!ncnt. and these nen- Soott
. & Molean and Sayers have long kunown to be more intimate and. extended -
___tm those bBased upon the logitzmtc duuu anﬂ rolponubiutiu ot
an Attomy to.his client, 4% :{s well known that yound Armond Bhannon
mdvod his part: ‘0f, ‘the money, as he was t0 buy a farm near: Douton.
' . Mexas, ‘and told the owner he oonld ‘pay .at least ten thounnd donm
-} for 1%, and wanted to know his CASH PRICR for 1S, and M woul.d seem he.
had the Urschel money to pcy tor it.

S "0f course we 40 not know all this, tmt 'your Doparhont -hbnld curoly .-
i : .invegtigate all this, and arrest these Lawyers here almo, and dbring
¢ . them to Justice, also, as they are known to be the SLICKEST. mwms
-'_ any where, and know just how to hao,t the law,It is woll lmo' thny
Lo framed the young Man Amond Shannon, to state that he was only A9,
© .. or 19 years old, at the hearing here, when he was at least £5 years o
0ld or more, &s was admitted later, and it is also known that they framed
the Man Shannon to state that they Bates, ‘Bailey and xell.oy had threatened
. . %0 ki1l them if he and they 414 not guard Mr Umhd.. which was not’ trm
‘as his place was known to be a safe Hide-out for Dopse podlorl. Boote .
leggers, and Criminals.of all kinds, he often received as mich as two . or -
three hundred dollars to hide them on his place in some shagk’ thoro. aM
the officers here khew of the chamctor of hu place is why thoy B0 loon LR
, Mnd whoro l!r chhd was hiddm by th-. .

"And thou Lavyorc Seott & HcLan cnd Sayora. knol of tho Shnnon hmo ou
of course, So we just write you all this to give you the ides you -hould

" __apprehend these La-ym here as well, for complicity in the ‘defenss. of:] :
Confessed kidnapers, Of Course, if they received $20.000, dollars it hu.d e
to be the Urachel money of course, as it has not desn found, they of courn
sust have that much of Mr Ueschels' money The youhg man Armond Shannoa -
should be compelled of course to tell of all this, and just bo' much thcy
paid these Lawyers for defense of the Shannon Family. )

"Ke juat give you all this, 8o you can inveatigateé for your selves, as ur. -
Keenan said in his speech before the Bar Assosciation, that the cause of :
80 much orime was the UHYSTER LAWYERS and their methods of cheating the
law, for the Criminals who were able to pay them well. Mr. Keenen is right,



f e i e o b e

- e
-
o

and no ono is uto. -1th auoh uvym to nhuld nnd promt
crminah of .n chun. as you well kmow, - et

Gk A comrrm: OF . rom' woa'm. crrrzms.

A\_.‘ = - I - not roqnunu thnt any imsugnuon bo eonﬁuotd with
.o rupoet to this matter dut I shall approqnto the mgn ‘of your vun
'v(ouornins tho .rtputattonn of. the attorneys vhose nExes are untioud

Ul‘

chL . DNIGHT BRANTLEY, ..
. : / A e spooul Amt 1n chargo.
co-Divieions : ‘
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5th & New York Avenua

¥ashingion Bailding
¥ashington, D. Ce,

Na
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Taroidinb
INDICATED ON THIS MESSASE

®stal Telegra®

THE INTERNATIONAL SYSHEA

. . s
Commeercial o (1l cinerica

Cahles ' Cables

DENVER COLO 19

DIRECTOR DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION

.g,,

U S DEPT OF JUST[CE PENNSYLVANIA AVE AT 9 ST N\ WASHN DC .

THIS PERSON [INTERVIEWED STAI’ES THAT WH[LE

Al e Teeun, Colesranor”

by’

[
gnel ia the check or In the eddress.

g

1924 DEC

WAS ELD. BY KIDNAPERS FIRST PART OF JULY NINETEEN THIRTY THREE
TWO MEN DRIVING LARGE CAR TEXAS LICENSE PLACED TELEPHONE CALLS Td
CHICAGO AND CHEYENNE WYOMING FROM GASOLINE SERVICE" STAThON GR;ELE

S e

YHERE THEN EWPLOYED STOP- OVERHEARD PARTY ASK.FOR-A Mlsreamsn'

M

7C

)"', //_,) ;/ _
RECORDED & I¥DEXES’ "'L'“‘U L o

JAN10 1935

Mr.
Chief Clerk .......:
Mr., .
Mr,
Mr.
Wr.'
tar.
r.

Aaaughman ave:

Cuifey .........
Cowisy. ...
Edw Ards ..e..
Egan ....eeae..
Hzibo..........
Keith..........




rostal Telegraph [z

~ dnlln&edﬁdoﬂn&uddvm.
THE INTERNATIONAL SYSTEM Toc

<€

Commercial il dmerica

A
Cables g‘ U : Cables
A .

lilac kay %’%A

€83/2/30 DENVER DIRE DIVN OF INV WASR
AT SOME -HOTEL CHEYENNE STOP PARTIES RETURNED SERVICE STATION SEVERAL

pavs LATER PLACED ANOTHER CALL cHEYENNCCNI UNABLE [DENTIFY'
PHOTOGRAPHS SUBJECTS THIS CASE OR- OTHER SUSPECTS FURTHER INVEST IGAT ION

 BEING MADE ][0

NEWMAN . T e e
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. Director,
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D%%f?le OF Ib of Fastie

Post Office Box 1276
" " Oklahom City, Oklahoma
December 27, 1934

Division of Investigation,

United States Department of Justice,
Pennsylvenia Avenue at 9th Street, N, W,,.
Washington, D. C,. :

o
RR: GEORGE KELLY BARNES with aliases,
KT AL: CHABLES FDURSCEE'L-Viotim

Kidnaping,
" Dear Sir:
Reference is to Division letter of December 24,
1834 with which you ¢ tted a photostatic copy of a newspaper

article appearing in theXWashington Evening Star on December 13,
1934, which bears an O ma City date line and relates .to recent

_.arrests in the Urschel oase,

You are advised that I did not divulge any information
to the newspapers or any other persons, save the United States At-
tormey and his staff, concerning this case or any of the persons
recently arrested in copnection therewith. None of the Agents in
this office divulged information in respect thereto, Prior

"to the arrival of Ed¢Feldmsn and the others arrested in Portlandl

in this case, at Oklahome City, newspaper articles had appeared
to the effect that persons had been arrested in econneection with
the Urschel matter, that they were being removed to Oklahama City,
but it was not known definitely when they would arrive.

B3 Feldman had been in Cklahoma 011;3} for some time be-

fore newspaper reporters knew of it, Clare//Feliman, CHINENENGEGNDG b/l O
and Alvin H{{Scott arrived at Oklahome City the day after :
Ed Feldman was brought here, We took them off the trein at Guthrie, :

thirty miles from Oklahoma City; to avoid newspaper publiecity, The -~ -—---
reporters learned from the pullman porters that these persons had :

been taken off the train at Guthrie, As indicated in the newspaper

article, we did place Ed Feldman in the County Jail under an assumed

pame in an effort to avoid newspaper publieity but reporters, in some

manner, learned that he was in the city and could not loecate him in

the County Jail under his right name and therefore assumed, and cor-

rectly, that we had him in there under an aliese {5~~~ = 7~

N1 E S

e S et bt ————

-~

RECORDRE & INDGXRD
JAN117°25%
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s While I am not certain, I am inclined to the view that

: ~ the newspaper article referred to in your letter is predicated

. upon <information divulged by the United States Ajsorney's office
in Oklahoma City.
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: . .. Portland, Oregon
"_, ) _ Decenber 21.. 1954 -
. : e ‘\- )
!

Postmaster, o .. '
Medford, Re: GEORGE FEILY BARNZS, with aliases.
Cregon., et al.  Charles F{“Urschel - Victim..
. . ‘Kidnaping. o
oo i Dear sir: - L

In reference to the mafl cover which

-~ . was- placed on mail delivered to A. H. Scott, o
Medford, Oregon on request of this office. It ' o
is requested that this mail cover be discontinued. -

I wish to express my appreciation in
your cooperation in this msttaer,

Very truly yours,

Oy b’]C/ C. C. SPEARS,

7-7 / Speecial Agent in Charge. A .
co-Division: S .- :
Oklahoma City _ : L e

" -
.
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422 Midlend Savings Bldg.,
Denver, Colo.,
Deosmber 27, 1034.

Special igent in Crerge, -
Division of Investipgation,

Us 5S¢ Depmrtment of Justice,

PO o. BOI 1276'

Oklahoma City, Oklahoma.

o
Re: GEORGE KELLY BiRNE3, with alisoes
et al C

CHARIKES P. URSCHEL - Vietim
YIDNAPING
Dear 8ir:

Confirming my telegrem of toduy, plesse bhe ad-

vised that United States ittorney Thomas J. Morriesey,

Denver, notified me today that Subjoctq‘nh hes agreed
to waive commissioner's hearing, originally set at
Denver. for January £nd, postponed by the Commissicner,
due to his expected absence, to 10:00 i. M. January 3rd,
and furnish bond for his appearance at the trisal in
Oklshoma City. ¥r. Morrissey has advised that it will
not be necessary to have any witnesses present before
the Commissionsr on January 3rd, and that if Lasks has
a change of heart and demands a commissioner's hearing,
a postponement can be sacured. The smount of the new
bond, to be furnished by Iaske, will bs considered on
Janusry 3, 1934.

As reguested telegraphically, it is desired that
you advise this offics the trial date of this case at
Oklahoma City.

Very truly yours,

JaY C. NEAMAN,

' Special .gent in Charge. ‘

P bl .
co Diviasion 7~ / - T
Portland. ’ P

GEf
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: TELEGRAM |
DAYLETTER|
NIGHT
MESSAGE
] NIGHT :
4 LETTE! . . . B Lo =
\ e eatic, " / ‘n e warre NEWCOMS CARLTON .. T ase.wiLever )
. PRESIDENT N CHAIRMAN OF Yl‘l_”i” MRST v
¢ M&[Mme.d}dblhwmmbcckwn&hmwwh [PPSR
1 -~ " Denver, cplo., :
' D. Brantley, : : o
. Division of Invntigation, T T :
h U. S. Department of Justice, ' SR

£24 tedergl Building,
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma.

o . et
OURSCEEL KIDNAPING USA DENVER ADVISES LASKA HAS AGREED TO um CG!MISSIONRB ;

T HEARING DENVER TEX A\ JANUARY THIRD AND FURNISH BOND FOR AFPEARARCE TRIAL

OKLAHOMACITY USA STATES WITNESSES UNNECESSARY AND IF LASKA DEMANDS
‘COMMISSIONERS HEARING JANUARY THIRD A POSTPONEMENT OAN BE SECURED ADVISE

TRIAL DATE
Newman
Govt Rate . 66 Divisiom GECRGE K= B&RNB with aliaua, ot al
Pd. : _ CHARLES F,.”URSCHEL -~ Vietim, :
KIDNAPING f- 7, 7 —_—

U""*\v ‘-);a 158




‘22 Midland 56v1nso Bldge .. Eiﬂ

o Denver, Coloe - =

. : January 8, 1935 &3

7 o .=
= :

Speciel igent in Charge,
DlViaiOn of Investigstion,

- Us e Dapartment of Justioce,
224 Federsl Building,
Oklshoma Gtty. Oxlahoma,

Dear Sir: ) . RS° BEORGY ‘(‘.ILYQBARN%. vdth
elieses, et al
CiARLEL T35 JRSJ““L - Victim
KIDN:.:'IL'G

¥ith reference to Division lottar datca Jaauary 2y 1935..

coneerntng wn.article appoartng {n the Denver .rost at
Denver, Colorado, on Jedembey¥ 18, 1934, which erticle

indioated that Ben B.Claska had made certain statemente

to the effeact that he wes in poseeaoion of wmoney which

had been paid as rensom iz the Boettcher, Fohn, Hexmm, .
and Urschel kidnoping ceses at the time he was in Uklae-
homa City for the trisl of albart L. Bates, please find
enclosed herewith copy of ths srtfcle in question,

It wos ascertzined et the Denver i'ost thaet the article
vae & ro-write from un :seociuted rrese dispatoh from
~klahoma City and that the originel article from which
the lispatah was taken wae rurnisbed to the issociated
Frees by eithsr the TLues or the :tar at Otlehoma City.

The Division, in this lotter, has requested that the
source of the story dbe secured in order thet the indi-
vidual to whom lasks is reported to heve made the
stutemeuts zay de interviewed,

Very truly yours;

| JAY Co N-"UAN
- b70 S:eoial Ag,\-:t in Crar '577

cc Division L/

—

532h|$iiiﬂ

r
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“of the latter indicates a copy for the 3alt Lake City Division office.

- SION o '
31-§§~§§;;2wn of Infrestigation
- -7 Bepartment of Justice
T 503 -A U.S. Court House £ P.0. Bldg.
' : 3alt. Lake City, Utah
Januery 3, 1935

o

-

Director

Livision of Investigetion

U.S. Depurtment of Justice

Pennsylvenia aAvenue at 9th St., IM.W. . .
Washington, D.C. ; S

Dear 3ir: R
. . LR

I am tndey in receint of -a copy of = cormunicetion emanating from
the Division, dated December 28, 13934, addressed t
Tnited atates liarshal, Denver volorado, which metes known t
thet the fingerprints of B.B{'laske, /2556, which had been received at the
Division, could not be clessified correctly because it appeared that the
ridge clharacteristics are not distinet. A -'notation on the lower left corner

T™his oifice has no file on 2.3. Laska. :le has & conrection with
the Secrgze Kell#CEarnes-—Kidnapin@ case., It is believed that the copy of
letter to above referred to, should have been sent to

ne Denver office oi the Division. : ;

Cf late several letters of sirilar kind, apparently reant for the
Denver Division office have been received lLere; upon receivt and after
cheeling the local office files and learning they were not properly for this
office they were sent to the Denver office.

It is possitle tlat the U.S. larshel at Denver, Colorado, is
placing a "stemped reyuesi” on the resverse side of fingerprints taken by
Lir, in ratters invalving the fingerprinting of nersons of interest to

M T ay Z 7 -5 /L N 9

the lenver Division office, asking tlat copies of crirniinal histories in ... .

such cases L2 sent to thie 3alt Leke City office, which office until June

U al

c
1, 19234 had territorial jurisdiction over Calorado.

Ay <

s rztter up with the Identification Unit of ihe

"’ - -
Tlease tske thi

i 2
Division end Yave this 1amtter corrected.

~...."U
JUN A. DD

JAN 14. \935 :"‘)€c1$l '&;ﬁm Si
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422 itdlend Sevings Sldg.
Denver, Oolo, :
Januery B, 1088

- . -

\

Special Agsnt in Charge, .
Division of Inwmstigation,
Ue 5o Departasnt of Justies,
EE4 Federal Bulléding,
Oklahoae City, Cklahoms,

RE: CEOROR xmrom.. with
elisser, o5 8l, ‘
CHARLES ¥,
KIDRAFING

Dear Girs

RZl. « Yiotim

There ere being forwardfed herewith by registercd mail
the exhibitg which were seized at the offios 0f Sude
jeot Ber B,“iaske in Denver on Jeceaber 17, 1934, on
e Seareh Warrant executed thct dete by the United
Stetor Marshal, 7These exhibits ere outlined {n a

7T T typewritten list forwarded to your office with copiles

of the report of Specizl isgent dated

at Dsnver, Decexbdber 16, 1934,

It {a suggested thet thess exhibite be cerefully exs-
mined for possible evidence Jn concesction with the
triel of cudbjecte .aske andjiiathers. \

Yery truly youre,

PN
.-
3

JAY C, KE™mAN
8pesisl Agent in Charge

es Divisioa c—
RESISTERED MAIL

sox i
Ranec,

Nill
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¢ . 432 Milinnd Savings Blég.
Lo Deaver, Oolo.
A ~ January 7, 1935
et ) ' ' .
Pirestor,
pPivision of Xnvntuaun.
Ue £ D@partmant of Justiee,
Pennsylvunis Avs. at 9th 8t., K.¥.,
¥ashington, Le C.
i Pear Sir:
/ ~ Reference {s made t0 tho letter addressed to the Divi- - “\
L sion by the Salt Lake City Office under &ate of Jemusry )
R 3, 1935, relative to the ecopies of eriminal records eof TR
persouns fingerprinted by the United States Marshal at N
' Danvor being miedirected, {\i,
T TN, Flesse be sfvised that 1mquiry of the Uaited States B
_a Marshal at Denver has disclosed that, following e ous- o)
~— ) ton established at the sime shis territory was under B
' = the jurisdietion of the Salt Lake City Office, an sm-
't . . ployee of the Marahel's office has been typimg 8 re-
k- quest an fingerprints taken of persons involved {n
r .~ \.  Divieion ceses that eopies of the erimimsl resords.
SN be furnished the Salt lake City Divisies Office. - A
;‘\ C < UL e
.This arrangeaent has besn corrected so ﬂnt !.n tho
future the Marshal's offies at Denyer, {f seses fn :
which the Division &s taterested, will roquct thet
eopies af the sriainal reecords be furnished the Dem-
: wer Mvision Offiee. '
. ) - .‘";.\ ;w;. . ; ,".:. : B :'_::-'...." -:'-':Si:{.;—._:-_,»;,“
. .. -
: JiY Co REVILAN
. EiY ) b-7C/ .. . . ©&peetcl Agent
‘. L m A m

&m

ec balt lake Oity

S e S s




- @tﬁtﬁ of gﬂnﬁesttgaimu Q
3. S. Bepartment of Justice - C;} .
' 422 Midlend Savings Bldg. - e
T : ) ~ Denver, Colo.
- January 8, 1935 . -

0

(2 Director,
Division of Investigation,
U. S. Department of Justice,
Pennsylvania Ave. at 9th St., N.W.,
Washington, D. C.

@,
Dear Sir: : Re: GEORGE KELLY BARNES, with
aliasses, et al.
CHARLES Fi) URSCHEL - Vietim

KIDNAPING o

, o

. With reference to your letter dated January 3, 1935, re- N
garding the fingerprint card of Ben B;?Laska, which was

reported having been furnished by the United States Mar- ~N

_shal to the Division on December 19, 1934, please be ad- t}

vised that the United States Marshal's office at Denver 3

hes advised that this print was forwarded ‘to the Division i

by them and that Ben.B. Laska's number in the United

Stetes ilarshal's office, Denver, and which appeared on Y

the fingerprint card is 2856. BANXC)

of the Marshal's office advised that this -

print had been returned to the Marshal's office by the j

ut

- Division under date of December 28, 1934, at which time RS
the Division advised their office that the ridge counts
were not clear enough in order to effect a classifica-
tion of same end requested that the fingerprints of Ben
B. Laska be retaken. ’ i

v

R 4 AP

(R

To date, the HLarshal's office has been unable to secure
additional fingerprints of Ben B. Laska inasmuch as he
was released on bond. They will secure new fingerprints,
if possible, at the earliest possible date and forward
them to the Division.

TN e

RN FRPET

Very truly yours,

6&‘\% ! UVISION OF INYT5T.OAT "f'
1 iS35 4.M.

¢ oar smide
HRT I B ERT TN 1Y O
- .—'U".-"\.'.‘*.u " 2

! FiE

JAY C. NETMN |
s Speciel Agent in c}‘arge
7-7

RPFOROED & INDEXER} 1 S

}&3;1 ';533 S
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Jemuary 17, 193%.

Speoial Agent in Chargo,
Kansas City, Hissouri,

Re: GFORGE KELLY BARNES, with

allcses, et alj CHARLES ¥,

\ URSOHEL, - Vieting _
L EInAPtNG.

Dear 81rt g

It 12 requested that two soples of
the report of Special Agent dsted at Xances
City, Xiesour! Jeavary 9, 1935,%0 the Detroit offics In
order that Kathryn Kelly may he interviewed concerning her
reporied retention of the Attoracys £oott, Helean and Sayers
as counsel for R, G, Shemnon, s

VYery tml re, -
Al

John Ldgsr Noover,
Direstor,

ec-Oklahons City : 1 yellow
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UNlTED STATES ‘BUREAU OF lNVESTlGATlON *",,_; R
Form No. 1 -~ = s * T
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT OKLAHOMA CITY FILE NO. 7.8 _ )
REPORT MADE AT: DATE WHEN MADE: PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE: REFORT MADE BY: |
| KANSAS_CITY, MO.. 1-9-35 1=7-35 C
TITLE: cHARAClﬂ'IOFCAB& .
GEORGE KEILY('BAM with aliases, et al .
Cherles F, (_‘Urschel - Victim KIDNAPING
'S, v
SYNOPSIS or FACTS: BossfShannon states he will be g§ Government
witness in the trial of Jemes C/llathers and
Ben D ska if called upon to do soe Shannon
gave signed statement thzt Kathryn Kelly hireQ
Scott, McLean and Sayers as his atorneys-for . B
. apneal and that he never paid themy the same . - v
in all probebility being taken cai’a of by‘ DAY
Kathryn Kelly. s ;-.'
Re Uo C. n '
REFERENCE: Report of Special Agent (NP ox1ebome
City, 1-5-35.
DETALLE: On 1-7-35 this Agent interviewed R, G%élhannon et the
Us S. Peritentiary, L.:avenworth, Kansas, and explained to him theat Jemes C.
Mathers of Oklehoma City, Oklshama, end Ben D. Laska of Denver, Colorado, are
to be tried for having in their possession some of the ransom money in the
Urschel kidneping cese, they receiving the same &s attorneys in that ocese, and
if Shannon would testify in behelf of the Government in the triesl of these
attorneys if called upon to do sop He immediately advised that he would be
only too glzd to cooperate with the Govermment and testify es a Government
DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES
APPROVED AND RECORDED AND ]
FORWARDED: @ ‘ a SllltIAL Aﬂnﬂ' ' m
3=-Division cories oF THIS REPORT FURNISHED TO: UniED 5 s“m | cnmg ‘935
2-0Oklahoma City 1-Denver 2
1-0.5,4tty,, Okla, City 1-Portland J&N ]!? 1935 Al ==
l-Dallas ‘!\ ce ‘f 0{*‘-«.» ~c~)“0>b | OF INVESTIGATION
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‘ witness in the casee Agent then discussed with Shaemnon his appeal so us to

get & line on attarneys Scot ¢, Mclean and Seyers, mentioned in the report of /

"reference wherein an anonymous letter stated that Shannon and his son hed

pald these attorneys some of the ransom money of the Urschel kidnaping cases
During the interview Shannon talked freely comerning the .aforementimed
attorneya and also advised Agent that he had never paid them a cent and that
they were- retained as attorneya for the Shannon ramily in the appeal of the
case by Kathryn Kelly. He could not give any infomation vhether Kethryn
Kelly paid these attorneys and, if she did, whether she paid them in check

~or in cashy He did state, however, that approximately & month and a half

ago he received a letter from the firm of Scott, licLean and Sayers far
$400,00 to put his appeal throughe He stated thet he has no money and his
son has no money, and he forwarded this letter to his wife at Milam, .
Michigan, He advised that he leter got a reply from his wife steting that .
it was funny that the attorneysshould write end ask for money due to the fact
that they hed already been teken care of and he was of the opinion that
Kathryn Kelly had taken care of the paying of these attorneyse He then

gave Agent the following signed stetement, whieh is being forwarded to the

‘Oklahoma City office with copies of this report-

"Leavenworth Penitentiary

1-7-35

"I, R¢ Go Shannon, do hereby give this statement volunterily
/\C/ to Special Agent, Division of Investigation, .
\0 : Us Se Department of Justice, without any promises, duress or

threasts being made t0 mes :

"] knox and am informed of the fact that Jemes C, Mathers of
Oklahoma City, Oklahome, and Ben D¢ Laska of Denver, Coloreado;
ere to be tried far having in their possession some of the
ransom money in the Urschel kidnaping case, receiving the same
as attorneys in this case,

®It is oy desire to tell the whole truth snd cooperate with .the
Government, s ¢ Government witness if I am called upon to 4o 80,
I shall, if called as & witness, tell the whole truth concerning
the holding of Mre Urschel at my home, the identity of the
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"At the present time I em teking an appeal and the case is to be
tried at Denver, Colorado, in the near futuree Ly attorneys in
this appecl are the firm of the following attorneys - Scott,
lcLean & Sayers of Fort Worth, Texas,

"At the beginning of my cese I engeged Woodruff and Burch as
attorneys, they being from Decatur, Texass Katherine Kelly
employed Scott, Mcr.ean & Sayers also as my attomeya and also
for my sone

"The understending was that Woodruff and Burch would handle ny. -

trial; while Scott,, McI.ean &. Sayers ‘would handle ny appeal ir

there was_ to be anye

®*] personally paid the law firm of Woodruff and Burch for
services rendered in my own personal checkss

"I never did pay Scott, Mclean and Sayers eny money for services
rendereds I know for a fact thet my son, Armond Shannon, did not
pay this concern emy money for services rendereds

it tke time I was in jail at Dallas, Texas, before my trial, Sam
Sayers came to my cell end told me that he was being retained as

a counsel for the defense, being retained by Katherine Kellys

I never ssked him what the fee was or emny other question concerning
the payment of any money for services to be perfommed,

"About one and half monthe ago, I received a letter from the

firm € Scott, McLean end Seyers, asking for $400 to put my appeal T
throughe I sent this letter to my wife in Milan, Michigan,

beceuse I did not have the money to pay fa the appealy My wife

then #rote me that the money had been peaid to the aforementioned

attorneys to carry the appeal thrue My wife also steted that it

wes funny that the lawyers should write for money; due to the

fact that they had been paide

*I do not know whether Katherine Kelly paid this money to Scott,
lcLean & Seyers, but I doknow that my son and wife did not pay
fa the appeal because they have no moneys

»In conclusion I would also like to state thet I do not know who
peid these attorneys far defending the Shannon family and I would
also like to stete thet I don't know whether they were psid in



_cash or checke I have never heerd:Scot t, NcLean 6§_Ssyars

. say who paid them, except I did hear Sayers tell me that ..

) "'a’itness... — Special Agsnt

Katherine Kelly had reteined him and his associates as
attomeys for ‘the Shannon family. CoLe

"I have read tnis statement consisting or four pages and do

hereby eertify that 11: is ooz-reot.

SIC.- .+ (Stest) Re Go Shemon

U. S. Dept. or. .Tustice.

REFERRED UPON COMPLETION TO Of'FICE OF ORIGIN
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Form No. 1 . . ' )
"rm; caseoriGINATED AT~ OKLAHOMA CITY, Okla,. ‘ EP FILE No, 7
i "4 REERT MADE AT: : D‘T.W MADE: PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE: REFORT MADE BY: )
RYZE . oo i . -
7\ EL Paso,.Texmss | 1-8-35 R W )
JoK - — 1= — — - .
il ™= GRORGE KELLY BARWES, with aliases; et -ale cHARACTER OF case: T
ALVIN H, BCOTT - FUGITIVE _ -
| o —— | xowens,
- CLARAYFELDMANN, with aliases ~ FUGITIVE; .
EDWARD GEORGEVFZLDMAN, with aliases = FUGITIVE R
F“ SYNO Lgscgg URSCHEL Victim,

Investigation indicates Edw. Geoe Feldmam stopped
at DeVargas Hotel for two days, August 14 and:15,
1933, leaving August 16, 19334 Registration card
not as yet locateds Rollo LeShennon investigation
indicates probably not a relative of Shannona 1n-

volved in this ceasse.

‘REFERENCE: - Report of Special hgen Ios A.ngeles, dated 12/31/34 and
' report of Special Agent C.C.Spears, Portland, Ore., dated 11/23/34,

DETAILS: AT SANTA FE, New Mexico:

At the la Fonda Hotelmexamined the regigtrations during
the year 1933 and therefrom obtained the reglistration of one A. ohnson, Socorro,.
N.Ms AsCo.Johnson registered there on August 26 at 10 DPelly, & "notetion eppearing on ..
his card thet he came by motor. The hotel had no record of the license ‘number. of: ‘the
car, but advised that Hunter-Clarkson ge was the one which had & aqmii'
tract with the hotel at that time, at the La Fonda Potel Y
roomed subject, examined the photograph of Edward George Feldmann and advised tha
PITAL®  he did not recall ever having seen this individual,s Tracing was made of tl;g
signature and the same is being forwarded to the Oklahoma City Office with their

copies of this report.

At the Hunter-Clarkson garag pz"o"-'- B
duced the garage records for August 26, 1933 and thereon two Chevrolets were foux}d t

have been stored in this garage on that: date, one bearing a Colorado licensey-
#43258, end the second bearing an Arizona license, #KP 79, No name is indicated 1:}

3 -
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in the garage records as to whom these particular cars belongedo -

At the DeVergas Hotel, Santa Fe, N.i, Agent interviewed (N EDv:o,
after an examination of his records located the registration for one Ae.Johnson
on August 14, 1933, assigned to Room 324, at a rate of $1,50 per day.
stated that it was his impression end belief that the cards for this registration -
had been destroyed, but that he would make an exsmination of each card individually
in the hotel in an effort to locate the same and should he find it, would preserve
it for future use by the Division, after locating the registration for
Ae.Johnson, was shown the photograph of Edward George Feldmann and he immediately
identified it as an individual whom he recalls having stopped in the De Vargas
Hotel, QiDstated that he distinctly recalls speeking with Feldmann, but
that he was unable to recall the exact conversation and attempted for some little
time to recall exactly the conversation which was had, stated that he
felt sure that sooner or later he will be able to recall the. incidents nake
him know that ¥dward George Feldmann stopped at" -the De Vhrgas Hotel,
stated that no record is kept by.the Hotel nor the garage with which they do busi-
ness, concerning the license numbers of any of the cars of the guests; that when a ]
car is parked in the garage a stub or olaim check is placed in the 's box and
when he is ready for the car, the same is turned over to him, ﬂadvised
that he has a very good memory for faces and on most occasions for conversations
which he has with his guests, : '

AT SOCORRO, New Mexioco:

At the Post Office Agent was advised that a ifr, A.CeJohnson resides in Socorro
and receives mail regularly there, Ko effort was made to contact A.CeJohnson rela-
tive to. his having stopped at the La Fonda Hotel in Santa Fe, .in view of the ine
formation obtained from the clerk at the De Vargas Hotel,

AT ALBUQUERQUE, New Mexico:

At the Veterans' Bureau Hospital, Aczent examined the file of veteran Rollo
Louis Shannon, whose C number is 624,371, The file reflects that Shannon is marriec
that his wife's name is Jessie C, Veteran was born in 1893 at Deslodge, Moe He en:
listed in the Army at FParmington, Mo., and was assigned serial 71124634, He was
discharged honorably on December 8, 1918 at Camp Travis, Texae. His father is
William M,Shannon and his mother Mary Shennon, both of Spartanburg, SeCe Tune file
reflects, however, that his parents are now residing at St.Louis, }ios Veteran has
resided during the past several years, while obtaining compensation from the Govern
ment, at Flagstaff, Ariz., Phoenix, Ariz., and Payson, Ariz,, and on June 15, 1934
took up his residence at Adobe, .M, Prior to veteran's illness which required
him to go into Arizona and New Mexico, he states he was employed as & stock sales-
man, travelling between St.Louis and New York City, calling on banks and business
men in the States of Missouri, Pennsylvania, and Hew York, He was employed by
Spurrier and Co., Central Mational Bank Bldg,, St. Louis, for four years, and the
‘iagner Electric Co., of St. Louis, during 1915, Subject'= disability is diagnosed

2N maamenY and oA S ~R
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Veteran Shannon on June 26, 1931 wes awarded en advance in his compensa=-
tion of $10,00 per month, from $90 to $100 per month, this increase to relate
back ‘to 1921, The veterens' bureau advised that this check was paid veteran on
July 3, 1931 and was for {377.74, covering the period from 9/8/21 to 6/30/31,

check number being 280-486,

Vbteran Shannon was married to Hary Jessie Alice Clark at Spartanburg, S.C.,

on Décember 24, 1924, Veteran during & part of his illness resided at Steeleville
' Mo,, and also at the Planters' Hotel, St. Louis, i%., and apparently is acquaint-

/\g;/ ed with of the Planters' Hotel, The file
-glves no information concerning any relatives of veteran other than mother,

father, and wife.

The indications, after an examination of the file, are that veteran Shannon
is not.in anyway related to the Shannons of Paradise, Texas, who were involved in
the instent case, In view of the unlikelihood of veteran Shannon being related
to the Shannons involved in this matter, To ‘interview at this time is contemplat-

T : ed with him at Adobe, N.Mi, unless- the Office of Origin specirically requests

such interview,

REFERRED UPON - COMPLETION, -
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JOHN E_DGAR.HO%\'ER
bu‘zchon :
[}

\ Mr. Tolson........

Mr. Ctegg:.........
b Mr. Baughman..
Chief Clerk.......
Mr. Coffey . ......

. EAT b/\U _ us. Bepuriment of Justice 2:40 P.M Mr. Egan ..........
.~ E& . . * *7* 1 Mr. Harbeo.........
m”!lmzbﬂ: E‘ QI‘ Mr. Kelth _.........
December 18, 1934 . P

- Mr. Schyder... A"
‘ii _;;,352:;.::f7
r. Tracy ...... .

Mr. Edwards.....

MEMORANDUM FOR THE DIRECTOR

Mr. Nathan called from Denver and advised that Judge Sims hes
just reduced Be ska's bond to $18,000 &nd that Lasks will undoubtedly
make this bond in the very near future. bWr. Nathan will advise by telegram
when the bond is made.

Mr. Nathan stated that he believes the psychologicel moment has

“arrived to discontinue any publicity in this case. He states that the ‘tocky

Mountain Hews obtained a "scoop" by calling at the office of the United

Stetes Attorney end obteining information concerning the cese there, and

that because the other paper in Denver, namely, the Post, was weeping about
the "scoop", he had given them a little additional information. He states-
that the Division has received full credit for ell thet has trenspired end

he feels that we should now courteously decline to make any further statements
concerning the case. He stated incidentally, that the Post knew the source

of the information which thehRocky Mountain News published. A complete report
on this case is being prepared today end will be forwarded tonight. .

Mr. Nathan states that he knows of no reason why he should remain
in Denver any longer and in the absence of instructions to the contrery,- he

will proceed to Washington sometime tomorrow afternoon. I told Mr. Nathen that
in the ebsence of instructions to the contrery, he should discontinue &ll

publicity in this cese. Respectfully,
E. A, Tamm
ISRINE el .
L » R 4 TN . —
: — “"-M‘.‘."
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422 ’/{dland Saviags 21dg,.
enver, Colo. .
Jarnuary 12, 1935 -

wpeelal sgent 1in :iharge,
Tivision of investization,
Ue Lo Tepurtmezt of Justice,
224 Federal 2 :ilding,
skls%ona Zity, .xXlabouis,

Teer Zir: QA0 JECE TLLLY ZaldNKD with

alisses, et sl
SUANLR: FUHCCHTL - Yietvin

IICHADING

rrinz t0 CiTision le-4a2r dated January 3, 1iZZ,
srwardidu; turewith the aderal Income 'J3ax .igturas

[4 is cenuestad tnnl L 2850 - a2tistatic copies bs rasturm-
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January 13, 1935 -
RECORDED 7—//u 2 r
.’V}’ MEMORANDUM FOR THR ASSISTANT T0 THE ATTORNEY GENERAL,

MR, STARLEY.

There is returned herewith a letter dated Decemder 28,
1934, addressed to the Attorney General by Nr. Elton ¥atkins, Attorney
at Law, 707 Failing Bullding, 146 Fifth Street, Portland, Oregon,

. who states that he is reprssenting Mrs. Edward George Feldmann in an

effort to recover the sum of $439 taken from her and held by thn
United sutu hroha.l at Portland, Omon. P

. For your information, Edward George. l‘cldum and m 'Ltc

_ were taken'into ocustody by Special Agents of this Division on lovnboé

9, 1934 at Dunssuir, California. The following day they tm taken °

._ to_Portland, Oregon, where Edmard Feldmann was held by the United - -'

States Commissionsr in connection with the case involving the tuupinc
of Charles Y. Urschel, and lire, Peldmann was held as & material utuu,
uwder a $10,000 bond, Ho prosecutive action was instituted qdut e
Mrs, Yelduann, but her husband was indicted in the United States
Distriot Cowrt at Oklahosa City, Oklshoms on December 14, 1934 on .
charges of conspiracy to violaté the Federal kldmpivg statute.

With reference to -the sum of money dlegodl,y held by the ("
United States Marshal at Portland, Oregon, you are advised that this
Division has no interest in this momey in the event it is not being .
held ss evidense. Therefore, the letter above referred to h bol.n‘
returned for such aotion as you may desire to take,

Very truly yours,
e Rehol LvOvel

————— = ——— e e e

John Rdgar Hoover,
DPirector.




COPY

ELTON WATKINS
Attorney at Law
= - Failing Building
Portland, Oregon

December 28, 1934

The Attorney General
Department of Justice
VYashington, D. C.

Sir:

drs. EddiejFeldman of Medford, Oregon, has re-
auested me to write vou with reference to the pum of $439.00
taken from her and held by the United States Marshal at
Portland, Oregon.  She is not making any complaint against
the Marshal, for he was merely executing orders. It seems
that the Department contends that this money was ransom
money or money obtained by Mrs. Feldman from her husband, who
had obtained some Urschel ransom money from his mother, the
wife of Bates, one of the actual kidnappers,

rs. Eddie Feldmaen, however, tells me that this was
her money, that she had nothing to dc with the ransom money,
and desires the return of this $439.00. I have advised her
not to go to any expense in the way of litigation, but to pre-
sent her contentions to you in the hope that the matter can
be adjusted without any expense to her.

Your attention will be appreciated.

Respectfully,

/s/ Elton Vatkins
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T b1 December 28, 1934.

Mr, Carl C. Donaugh,
United States ittorney,
Portland, Oregon.

My dear Mr. Donaugh:

I have received your letter dated December
22, 1934 and want you to know that I sincerely appreciate
your statements coéncerning my address before the Crime
Conference.

T also deeply appreciate your commendation
of the serviees of Mr. C. C. Spears, Special Agent
in Charge of the Portland Office of this Division,
and other representatives of the Division in the Port-
lend District. It is always gratifying to receive
expressions of commendetion concerning the representa-
tives of this Division throughout the country.

With regard to Lr. Urschel's desire to
receive a copy of the chart prepared concerning the
Urschel Kidnaping Case, please be advised that Mr,
Urschel has written directly to the Division and
this chart is being forwarded to him today.

¥ith the Season's Greetings and with my
best personal regards, I am

Sincerely yours,

(signed) J. Edgar Hoover,

1l copye.
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FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following
statements, where indicated, explain this deletion.

[0 Deletions were made pursuant to the exemptions indicated below with no segregable material

available for release to you.
Section 552

0 ®)1)

0O ()2)

O ()3)

O (b)@)
0 (b)(5)
0 (b))

OCOO0O000a0a0o

(bXTX(A)
(bX7)(B)
(®)(7XC)
(b)(7X(D)
(b)(7)(E)
(b)(7)(F)
(b)(8)

(bX(9)

Section 552a
O @xs)
O (GX2)
01 k(1)
O (k)2
O x)3)
O x)4)
EN(YE)
L1 (x)6)
O x)?)

[J Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your

request.

{0 Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

A

O

A

Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred

to that agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be
advised by the FBI as to the releasability of this information following our consultation

with the other agency(ies).

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

For your information:

(

The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

1-15-1928

D.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0,0 4

X DELETED PAGE(S) X

X NO DUPLICATION FEE X

X  FOR THIS PAGE X

.0,0,0.0.0.0.0.0.0.6.0,0.0.0.0.9.9.0,00.9 4
FBI/DOJ
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088 Mpdical Arts Buildiag,
Seakville, Tennssses,
Jamuary 15, 1935,

4 &

i

-

‘o .

Special .geat in Charge,
Divieion of Imvestigation,
U. S. Dspartment of Justiee,
Post Office Box 81¢,
Birningham, Alabama.

. C
Re: GROROE KELLY B,RNZ3, with aliaases,
et al; CHARL A3CHKL - Vietim,
KIDNPINC,

Dear 3ir:

Attached hereto {8 a copy of a letter addressed
10 me under date of January 12, 1935 by w. T. Oriffin, Chief

Inspectar of Police, Memrhis, Tonnessee, 60py Of which was furnished
the Divie‘on.

N Kfforts are nos bdeiag mmée %0 determime 1f Dr.
c. J‘?(driom {8 at Chuttanooga, Tennesses, and you will de ad-
vised immediutely of the results of our imvestigation.

In cass of his lscation, I suggest that the
Uivisfon be communicated with before imterviewing him.

Yery truly yours,

bI1C
i ?' e he RORER,

7-1 Special igent im Charge.,  .....ooooooilonoo oo

“~.

GIAIS3 Y

-

LWL T I T TS

oc-Division
Oklshoma City
st. Paul
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Momphis, Tennessee
Jamary 12th, 1935.'

Mr. W. A. Rorer.
Special Agent in Charge, ‘ , ‘
Division of Investigation, - :
U. S. Department of .Tustice. o : A“ 57(/
Nashville, Tennessee. ' o

"’ Dear Siri-

: . The information givon below is from a local 1ntormnt that I am
not in position to revcal their identity at this tims, and it is given to
you for whatever it. may be' worth. Informant I think oan be deponﬁod upon

~to toll ‘the truth, and I think told the tmth in this case., -

T T Dpe Ce J’. ~4 m of French extrattion. tormrly a polies . _._
surgeon in Detroit, Muh.. but whose license were revoked for unsthical: :
practice was in the City of Memphis just before Chrietma and told informant
the rollowing ltoryx .

. . *That he had at the preunt tine in a safety deposit box in
Minneapolis. Minn., ‘{n his wife's nams, two thousand dollars of the
Ursachel ransom monsy, and that the President of the company he represents
had ten thousand dollars of this aam monoy that he bought. for twenty-rive

hundred donars.

- suspect married (N of sonestoro, Ark., ana 1n-
formant has known the b woman for many years, and {t was through her
that the acquaintance with Dr. Andrienne was mde.

The Doctor is working for the Rodgers Redemption Buraan. which
is a concern that sells coupons to milk dairy concerns as a trade stimulant.
He is traveling 1n & Packard coupe and is somstimes ‘accompanied by his ﬂte.

Suspect 1is described as being 40 years of age, 6 feet 2 1nches
in haighth. 225 pounds, black hair and eyes, fuir dresser, and a maater
salearen. He was in Nashville, Tenn. recently, and from there he said he
was going to Chattanooga, 3hence to Birmin@mm. Ala,

- He was in jail at Piggott, irk. somstime last year in connection
with some fraud case, but was released on an appearance bond, which in- B
formant thinks he forfeited. o

Yours trulys
Copy: Hon. J, Edgar Yoover,

NDirector. Mviafon af Tnwnati. /B/ %W
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NM | NIGHT MESSAGE ¢

Commyercial g (U ddrerica PLY | NIGHT CABLE LETTER

—
WLT| WEEK END CABLE LETTER

STANDARD TIME Cables ¢ - - Cables

INDICATED ON THIS MESSAGE

CH489 28 GOVT COLLECT 535 JAN 15 y
" PORTLAND ORE 15 236P (
DIRECTOR _ -
DIV OF INVESTIGATION US DEPT OF JUSTICE PENN AVE AT 9 ST NORTHWE
ASHN DC - - - T o b

KIRKPATRICK ASSOCIATE OF URSCHEL' HAS WIRED USA HERE TO SECURE. -
PHOTOGRAPHS CONNECT[ON RECOVERY RANSOM MONEY ALSO REQUESTS MY by

Mr. Bau
Chlef Ct
Mr. Coft
Mr. Edw
.mr. Ega:
P r. Har
Mr. Kelt.

Mr. Lest
Mr. Quir

Mr. hi
N Tam
r. Trac

Mliss Can

.PHOTOGRAPH FOR USE MAGAZINE ARTICLE ADVISE IF EXPEDIENT COMPLY,

TS <530
g er o T

SPEARS. —
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on TS

Wl? 63 GOVT COLLECT-NASHVILLE TENN 1102} JAN 16 .1935

DIRECTOR. DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION= = 29067 :
:US DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE PENNSYLVQN{A AVE AT 9

JAN 19 1935 escorom Tisel 1

... NORTHWEST= [NDEXED i
" ‘GEORGE KELLY' BARNES WA ETAL
REFERENCE COPY OF Lgxrsa DATE) JANU

———nr 42

‘éﬁw LAST T “

CHIEF INSPECTOR wr/gaarraa:ueﬁPNtsPcoﬁ?/luicuisuau:su

DIRECT DOCTOR C J7ADR IENNE NOW REGISTERED HOTEL CHATTAR

L=
cLamemgm VICTIN KiEH)

Mr. Nathan.
Mr, ‘rolaon
Mr. CIogg..._
Mr. Baughme
hief Clerk..
Mr. Coffey ....
Mr. Edwards .
Mr. Egan ...

- ADVISE. WHETHER HE SHOULB BE NTERVIE!ED PRlOR TO INVESTIGATIOI
| MlNNEAPOLfS PARTICULARLY SINCE INFORMER LOCATED TMS DlSTRICT

AND GRIFFIN DES!ROUS IIOT DISCLOSE iDEﬁTH’Y
- Your IeIegrama 70 § VoW cmvv
RORER. 12289;.

G\/N\/J:‘IA'{ \’\\Z<r~ SL :
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January 17, 1935

7115~ 18532

Special Agent in Charge,
8%, h‘l’ Elanegota, )

1! 1‘0917 to I“l‘

1aformation recaived from
of sn:‘xnw.ngm Vait, Intermal &m el o
relative to & portion of the money psid as B
rumtnthochowuuﬂ.qdmo, uu«urd
mtthhmmhumpu prompt end therongh
attention and that s cuﬂﬁo end um-m invom.
gation be condusted.

Very trulqn&c,

Al B1C
Jehn l“u' E:vnr.
CC Oklahoms 01ty
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ST gtishon of Jbestigation ., A |weme

‘ Enc,

, Mr. Nathan.......
~fe=-- el PN
Mr. Tolson..x....

Mr. Baughman.. -
. 8. Bepuariment of Justice Chief Clerk .......

) ! . Mr. Coffey ........
P.,O0Box 515, St.Paul,Minn, Mr. Edwards .....
. | Mr, Egan o........

Mr. Harbo.........
Mr. Keith cooaeceae

January 12.1935. Mr. Lester ........
) Mr. Quinn.........
Mr. Schilder. 7
| Mt Tamm ’4 .
Director, PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL AL THA0Y oo
Division of Investigation, Miss Gandy ...
U.S.Department of Justice, ’ “ommmmmeremmmm———-
Pennsylvania Avenue at 9th St.N.W.,
Waﬂhington .DQCQ .
O
Dear Sir: RE: GEORGE KELLY BARNES, with aliases,
: et al, CHARLES FURSCHEL, Victim,
«=KIDNAPINGe

StePaul File Noo7«8

Attached hereto is a memorandum submitted by Special Agent

f this office based on information furnished him by
Special Agen of the Intelligence Unit of the Internal

Revenue Bureau,

" It i1s my understanding that is presently in St,Paul
conductAins, quistly, an investigation with a view to prosecuting one,
for evasion of income tax,

An expression from the Division will be appreciated as to
whether it is advisable to take action#h this information, - The (D
referred to, of course, is

/x RABGAE e ite
Very truly yours, A“ B_I C

L
in Charge,

Special Agent
]-(ls= 1532 __\

RECORDE &TNDEXED‘( DivsCi Gr BVESTINATION

JAN22 1933 \,-\\?’ { Ui 18 ]9}2 P

N LM ogm
CC Oklehoma City(EnA? ﬂ ,




St. Panl, Minnesota,
January 11, 1935,

LEMORANDUM FOR SPECTAL AGENT IN CHARGE D. M. LADD:

Re: GEORGR KELLY BARNES w.a., 6t al

Charles F., Urschel - Vietim
KIDNAPING

On Jemuery 10, 1935, a Special Agent of the
Intelligence Unit of the Internsl Revenue Department, who {s at
present working on a tax case in St, Panl, informed the undersigned

o had received confidential information to the effect that a

a sicisn and ‘surgeon in the Lowry Building,-

and who resides at St. Paul, was buying a }Jot
at ¥hite Bear Lake at the time of the Urschel ; that

: and who is

a defendant in the Urschel case,
or a loan to pay on this lot, and succeeded in bdorrowing §2

tron @) It is also understood that 8 _related to
Af it was discovered that the $2,000 which borrow om.
was part of the ransom money in the Uraschel case,
to recover it f ad already paid it on the lot.
states that he further learned that{ i was ng
a month protection to a prohibition agent n , and at
the time of the Urschel case, paid $500 to after which {t
was discovered that this 3500 was part of the ransom money in the
Urschel case; that asked that return this money, but
that did not do so, but instead placed it in a safe deposit

box 80 far as the above has been able to ascertain,
who is still employe

o Paul, still has this money in a safe deposit box.

Respectfully submitted,

Al BIC

Special Agent.

[ ]

tianp ted

n the prohibition enforcement work in
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POLICE DEPARTMENT 28 G
DI‘I’ICTWI DIVISION i' . C;(."(‘_‘,'
WM. T. GRIFFIN i wWir. Ecviards
g:‘ .. '.".'
COMMISSION GOVERNMENT
WATKINS OVERTON, MA\fon ) Tl CGuite L
MEMPHIS, TENN. . S 1
Jermary 13sh, 19SS, ‘
Mr. W. A. Rorers,
Spesiel Agent in Charge,
Division of Investigation, 29064
U. 8. Departnent of Justice, , S M
Nashville, Tennessee.
Dear Sirge~ - . - e - o

Al BI1C

. Suﬂyoot na.rrhd B ot J’msbaro,
»Ark., and infusmant has knowa. - £6r many -
years, end it was through her ) acqmlntam with

The information 51 helow is from & loecal in-
rormant that I am not in posi to roveal their identity -
at this time, and it is given ou for whatever it ma :
be worth., JInformant I think ecan bo depended upon to ) 3
the truth, and I think told tho truth in &1; caso.

BraiCar I Arienns, of French mouon former=:
1y a police. in Detroit, Mich., but whose lissnse
were revoked fer unethical nnottoo was in the City of - :
Memphis Just defore chrut—u - %0ld mrmnt rono-

1!18 atory:

*That hs had at the pmat tho hl « nrotuo-\
pos:lt box in Minneapolis, Mimn., in his wife's nana
thousand dollars of the°Ursche]l ransom money, and that the
President of the compeny he represents had ten thousamd
dollara of this same money that he baught tm' twenty-ﬁu
hundred aonar- '

nr..udrsm e mdey
L nmzxmn

The noo‘hr u vo:nns for ¢
Bureau, tm.ah is a oomcern that -u.
dairy soncemns as & frude s
Packard ocpupe and is saaeuns as

- Xy - . .o .




POLICE DEPARTMENY

DETECTIVE DIVISION

- WM. T. GRIFFIN
CHIEP INSPECTOR

-

thero he
Birmingham, Ala

year in canneotion with soma frend case, but was relcased
on an appesrance bond, which informant thinks he forfeited, A

Copy:

-28id he was

i e ey - ~ -
-t
-

NG %
) AL

COMMISSION GOVERNMENT
WATKINS OVERTON, MAYOR

MEMPHIS, TENN.

290g:5

He was fn Nashville, Temn, recently, anﬁ from
going to Chattanooga, thence to

He was 1n jail at Pigeott, Ark. scmetime lest

Hﬂ'. ';Q

Rdgay Hoover, Director,

Bivision of Investigation, =
U. 5. Department of Justice,
mm. DO '°O

.. 4~,~"r“
.‘1:

e . RN
..r,f’ir‘:’f‘\'-'-:'~"- poTe
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¥ . 'mdgar! Hoober, Director,’

|

-Division! of Investigation,

' U.-S. Department of Justice,
' Washington, D. C. ' .
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2) Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following

O

O

O

statements, where indicated, explain this deletion.

Deletions were made pursuant to the exemptions indicated below with no segregable material
available for release to you.

Section 552 Section 552a

O )1 O ®aXxA) O (d)s)
O (b)(2) O ®)7)(B) O Gx2)
O ®X3) O ®)7)(C) ' O &)1)

O (bX7XD) ' O &)2)
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0 ®)7)F) O )4)
O (b)(4) O (b)®8) O k)5)
O ®X5) O ()9) LI (k)6)
O (b)e6) : O )y

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your
request.

Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred
to that agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be
advised by the FBI as to the releasability of this information following our consultation
with the other agency(ies).

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

(O For your information:

(

/

m, The foilowing number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

7-115- 534
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: S b’l(/ A P, 0. §6x mﬂ Rt
., 3:4lp . T Oklsboma City, ouam
i’ .;paoul Aecat {n Chmo. o
xanun cny. mnourl 2 _
oou Btre i " Re: OEOROE YELL , with, anuu;
IPEEE VR ot al - CBARL kocrm.. vtetu:
ximmo . AT Lot

claraq’oldnn, tho vlro ot subjm mm%nm. u«‘m‘ u"tha,
ot tx-.hu at-‘Oklaliona’ cuy amuu il ln this came, sbohu S |
- seived two- letsers from Kahsas City which ‘have' m the crtoot of. alam:ng‘

~ her. condaerably uul owlue ‘hexr:to feel mt pou!.bly some . boduy ham: -
" will come to her. Both ‘0f these letters are 1n ‘the “same hanawning. a
The ﬁrat 1- ‘dated Doonbor 6. 1934 nna Teals as :onou: :

"ho you remnmber atnying one ntght in Lawton Okla?

- "If you are ever in Ks look me up 1n cny mroctory. I
wouldlontoue yon. - .

"Iminslr
8pot - ':'.

It will be obsernd that no addreu is given in this lettﬁr.
The socond lettor s dated January 15. 1935 ana roada as" roum

"Dear cxm:-

o "Aro you the- pmy that had & sister in 3t, Wl, Mo that m
~ and I & her and her husband apent New Years together some 18 years
aso) Irmmlwonunh to aooymwhenyoncnroomoton.-
1¢ you mt to ses ne

"Sorry to hear of your trouble and hope you ero 1nlocnt.
"With bvest wishes,

3700 N




— it
ot
U

1 O O
iy '
£
[ I - “
S - - - -2
i It will be’ oburnd that ‘2200 Brooklyu Avmo is 5170: as an
o adcrou althouch the 2200 e obutontnd uﬂ thero appoarl tho mnbor
: _~3700 Brooklyn, Kansas cxty. )uuour!. AR =
i mn m second lottor thm wére racoind a ho c.nt stamp and '
* . 'a one cent ct-p.. The first letter is addressed tb Chra Feldman at -
Portlnnd. Oregon and the second is addressed to ber oare or tho mm
Statu lla.r-bnl'- ortlco. Omhau city. ouam. - ' S
4 clm rnldnan hao ltatod that aho don not lmov uy pm;w "..;;‘“;-. . ’
Lo tho m -of. £8pot"iand the’ vord {tpelf has oaused her soms’ apprcwxon R
Lo tor the rouon that she fesls. that the uu ot tho nra "opot" lano thn "
L A . ) u bo "put on tho cpot" R IR
It is nquutoa that disoreet 1nqu1ry bo oonanotd ln an ottort
to ascertain whether there is such a person u—ud j\ut why
such individual is writing Clara Feldman,
Yery tmly yom.
DEIGHT BRANTL!!. T 5
Bpecul Amt m cham. :
cc-Diy}uou'. v’
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Mr. Nathan.

‘ . B Mr. ‘rolson...,..
ea . . e . / Mr, Cleg8.ceeven

mr. Bausnman

Chief Clerk.....

SLICK'URSGHEL O GOMPANY e o cattey
) Mr. Ec'!.v'lardg..
cu—ﬂlale:: OKLA. . ‘Mr. Egan -.....

: ’ Mr. Harbo......

{B ™r. Leste{é
)r. Qulnn.i.,iz

Janvary 9, 1934

¥r, J. Edgar Hoover,
Division of Investigation,"
Washington, D, C. -

Dear Mr, Hoover:

During-recent m s I have had occasion
to discuss with manjfmembers offCongress from Oklehoma,

Texas and other sta‘bes, “the excpllent work being done by
your orgenization.

Permit me to suggest that I have never i
seen & time more propitious for securing adequate appro-
priations for your work. The public soon forgets and in
the increasing protests against additional taxes, it

might be more difficult in future years to properly
finance your division.

I feel that at the present time any re~-

quest within reason that you might make would be promptly
voted. ‘

Mr. Urschel and Myself were in Poritiand
vith Nathan and Speers when they unearthed $34,000.00

of the ranson money and thoroughly enjoyed the occasion. <

Permit me to congratulate you on the remarkable work that
your division has done.

Viith kindest personal regards, I am,

Yours very truly,

L T Sotay

E. E, Kirkpatrick
403 First National Bank Building.
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